
0 

0 

Revolutionize Productio» tbrough 
worker creativity by pegasus! 

. . 

Multi·needle, Double chainstitch, Needle-feed , 
Looper-in-line Machine 

~ 4 it= m Ii h! L \it i! I) J Lt - I \ - -1 '...J 5-1 '...J _::: ~ '...J 

Parts Catalog 

~PEDASUS® 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• .:. (])/ ~- ·:; 'h ~ o ~· ';t ,19941:f: 9 f-l ~~siJ(J) TM625 Y 1) - ;( 

(]) ~ Y ::,~(X(J)~~Jl"t'WU! ~ -c ~'itt" o 

• 2-103 f.H:::,;t£!~£~ltfM5JIJI;:J&Ij ~' tr::U:tJ<ffilo~(J);}fit~. 

;{5J'JtJ</~- ':I 1) A H;:f.(? "'(~ 'iJ:To 
il: t.:, fflS.'[,;tN/~I:::N ~ n "'C ~' ¢ ~~:_H;t, ~~- •:; ') A 1- (]) 
REF. NO.( t$11\Hlt~ ) ~~ ~ "'C ~ 'il: To 

·?'·- ;/!~-·:;;&, 

.:. n I?(])£1S£';t . ~:Q:(J)j~i.\I:::(J).,lj.{il!f.fl~ n -c ~'¢£IS£ "t' 
104 :RI:::-f.!i ~ -cnelll£ ~ -c ~,'it-to 

• 1061'lv..t~l:::l;tffl!£ifj~1 /7 ") ~ .A~!21U ~. $£~-fJt.: 
l:t"t'. ~(J)~Wf., ~f1J\tJ ctJ~~~;:~ I~ I±! -!tit To 

•ffl~£~filUB:){~''.:t.: < .= ~~;~:. ~,-r::m£m~t.:l:t~llJI~ ~ -c 
"f~(,\0 

fJ:S. ;::_(!)/~- ·:; 1J ~ o ~·(J)~2~:QJJJHii!lr.li!I:::J:.IJ, 7*tJ 
< r4:~~n¢.:. en< a;, IJ * -t(J)"t'. a;, l?tJ' tQ) .:.7* < t.:~ 

mltllfl (Models inserted) 

TM625 Series 
TM625(B•F) x 02-02-6/02-BS 

TM625(B•F) x 02-02-6/02- BS60 

TM625(B•F)X02-02-6/02-CS60 

TM625BX02-10-39/43-CS 

TM625BX04-10-39/43-CS 

TM625HFX02-02-56/11-CS60 

TM625PFx02-07-67/04-BS 

TM625Fx06-04-69/31-BS 

TM625PBX04-05-295/01-BS40/UT 

TM625PBx04-05-295/01-BS 

TM625PFX02-07- 311/04- BS 

INTRODUCTION 
• This parts catalog covers the TM625 series machine 

manufactured September, 1994 . 

• The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2 

-103. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts 

comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list. 

The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the 

parts list. 

• Gauge parts list 

Gauge parts shown on page 104 are used only for the specific 

type of machine . 

•A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 106 on and 

after. The illustration and/or description of the required part 

can be easily referred to by the part number. 

• Always give the part numbers when ordering parts. 

The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without 

notice. 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

T- .L.." "I t:«<tfM ..... ·· ............................................ 2-3 
fJr\-Mf.'t(l)-(6) ················································4-15 

J: • ""Fflh.tM ························································ 16-17 
tf·-·:f/4············ ···· ··················· ··················· ······· · 18-19 
IJ .:r--r-~tm ······ ···································· ·········20-21 

1v - 1~-•m········· · ········· · ····· ···· ··············· · ·········· 22-23 
;ili 1J lffM( I )-(4) ························•············· ······ ··· ·· · 24-31 
tt~ .x. •m· ........... · · · · · · · ............... · · · · · · .............. ·· ..... · 32-33 
7MI~:r•mc i J-C3J ··············································34-39 
tttr-·Jv-~~-tr-WtJMfM ( 1)-(2) ··················· ···40-43 

~illl«<:fi'4· ............................................................. 44-45 
tr-rr.t:J (2 *tim) ................................................. 46-47 

tr-rr.t:J (4 **ffl )······························ .. ················· 48-49 
tr-rr.t:J (6*ttm > ................................................. 50-51 
t:J J::tl.li li':ti\IIH IM~ ..... ........................................... 52-53 

1m H 3:\ 1m t-t 11M mi ~ · · · .. · · · · · · · · ...... · .. · .. · · · · · · · · .. · .... · .... · .. 54-55 
3tit:i!.::tl.liMIIH /m~ .......... ...................................... 56-57 
Wffl$~( I )-(6) .... .............................................. 58-69 
RP ~~(I )-(9) .......................... .......................... 70-87 
UT ~ri!'t(l )-(3) .... ............................................... 88-93 

UT rtfi ( 4 )•PL rtr.i( 1) ........................................ 94- 95 
PL !ifi(2)-(3) .................................................... 96-99 
FR ~t'i.'l (1 )-(2) ................................................ 100-103 

'f - y1~-·y~ ............... ........... ............................ 104 
$~~~-{ / T ':I 7 A ....................................... 106-

TABLE OF CONTENTS Page 

MACHINE BED FRAME ............................ ··· ....... ······ 2-3 
COVER(l)- (6) ····· ·················································4-15 
ARM CRANKSHAFT & BED SHAFT MECHANISM ···· 16-17 
NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM · · .......... · ... · ··· · · · · · · · · · ·· · · ·· 18-19 
LOOP RETAINER MECHANISM .............................. 20-21 

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM ........................ ······· 22-23 
FEED MECHANISM( I)-( 4) ....... .. .......................... 24-31 
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ........................ · · · · · ··· 32-33 
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (I)-( 3) ······· · · · · ··· 34-39 
NEEDLE THREAD &. LOOPER THREAD HANDUNG ( I)- ( 2) · · · · 40-43 

LUBRICATION MECHANISM ... · · · ... · ........ ···· · · ·· · ···· · · 44-45 
THREAD STAND (2-NEEDLE) ................................. 46-47 
THREAD STAND (4-NEEDLE) .......... ....................... 48-49 
THREAD STAND (6-NEEDLE) ............... .................. 50-51 

ACCESSORY PARTS FOR RAISED MOUNTING········· 52-53 

ACCESSORY PARTS FOR TABLE MOUNTING ......... 54-55 
ACCESSORY PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED MOUNTING· ...... 56-57 
SPECIFIC PARTS( I )-(6) ....... ............................ .... 58-69 
RP DEVICE (I )-(9) .............................................. 70-87 
UTDEVICE( 1)-(3) ...................................... .... ... 88-93 

UT DEVICE( 4)& PL DEVICE (I) ··· ......................... 94-95 
PL DEVICE(2)-(3) .... ........................................... 96-99 
FR DEVICE( I )-(2) ............................................ JOQ-103 

GAUGE PARTS LIST··· .... ...... .............. ...................... 104 
PART NUMBER INDEX ................................ ....... 106-

-1-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' ' ... 

' ....... 
' ' ' .... 

' ~J ',>< .. / .. 0 
.. -:.<::"' 

( / -. 
t.-·· c. 

-2-

-~ 
® 

1 "flc'S:J~ <i:llll 
All wbciiiSl!CS uccpllhe rollowin& 

(i)\ TM825BX02-39/43 
\V TM825BX02-10-39/43 

TM625BX04-10- 39/43 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 -k~ ·:; r~fl MACHINE BED FRAME 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. $g~*} ~ fJJ\ NAME QT. 

•01 177349 - SD 7 A~ ''/ 1-' MACHINE FRAME 01 
•02 180180 - SD 7 A~ ':J 1-' MACHINE FRAME 01 

03 004547 l.I:*Y/M6X5 SCREW 02 
04 004547 J..I:*Y/M6x5 SCREW 02 
05 250233 ~~~ TYPE PLATE 01 

06 210679 J..l: l::" / PIN 02 
•01 230047A •• lli SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 01 

08 210679 J..l: l::" / PIN 02 
•09 202526 lc st ti NAME PLATE 01 

10 209084 • PLUG 01 

11 206707 ti PLUG 01 
12 208173 ti PLUG 01 
13 240097 ti PLUG 01 

0 

0 

e * = Not for sale basie~lly e XXX XXX is one of the puae pans. 

-3-
Please con finn the c:orrect part by the aauae parts lists on paacs 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT•RP303.313.32J.324 • t:t l: 
"Fia~•<i:M 
AM aubela!Ms Cllcept 
UT•RP303.313.32J.324 device &Del the rollowia& 

TM625X02-39/43 
TM625X02-10-39/43 
TM625X04 -10-39/43 

-4-

PL210.211 Hf:t~Mt < ~lllfl 
AllatbdusaCllccpl PL210.211 device 

Pl210.21 I W!f:t~Mt < i:lllll 
Allllbdu.tenlcept PL210,211 device 

7 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.J /{ -~- (1) COVER (1) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ~~-~ g ~ NAME QT. 

01 176937 - SD tt tfii -:1 7 7" .. , t- (*I!) BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 01 
02 007046 llll-*Y / M5X12 SCREW 04 
03 176937DSD tt • -:1 7 7" •:; t- (*II) BRACKET/ NEEDLE PLATE (COMP) 01 
04 178776 -91 -:/77"'1 t- <II) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
05 007041 llll-*Y/M3X6 SCREW 01 

06 172748-SD .iJZ jJ I~ - MACHINE BED COVER 01 
07 172749 t/'7..7 -J t- GASKET 01 
08 007028 3fL 1)\ -* y / M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 08 
09 005242 3Jl-*Y/H1 1 X5 SCREW 01 
10 240263 ~il WASHER 01 

11 172738-SD '"" •:J !-'" jJ I~ - ( 1i) BED COVER (REAR) 01 
12 007079 3Jl.-*Y/M5X6 SCREW 02 
13 180045 7tb~7" OIL CHUTE 01 
14 180047 tl '7.. 7" •:J t- GASKET 01 
15 007238 .Lf:*y SCREW 03 

0 
16 176002- SD 7 - A jJ I~- ( {l) ARM COVER (REAR) 01 
17 007052 3f!.-*Y / M6X10 SCREW 03 
18 172645- SD 7 - A jJ ;'(.- ( ii) ARM COVER (REAR) 01 
19 172645ASD 7 - A jJ 1'(.- ( ~) ARM COVER (REA R) 01 
20 007027 3Jl.-*Y/M5X 8 SCREW 02 

0 

e * = Not for sate basically e XXXXXX is one of the aauae parts. 

-5 -
Please confirm the correct part by the aauge pans h$\S on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP•UT1ftlil~~< ~~~~~ 
All subclwcs c.xccpl RP•UT clevicc 

RP•UTVili!ffi 
For RP•UT device 

-rre~r. a•11 
All•ubclasscs cxccpC lhc foiiOWtn& 

TM625PFX02 - 07- 67/04 
TM625FX06-04-69/31 

ti~llll<~llll 
AU 111bclasscs cxcepllhe ri&JII 

-6-

.. .. 
' .. .. .. .. ...... 

TM625X02- 39/43 
TM625X02-10-39/43 
TM625X04-10-39/43 

.... .... 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



jJ /~ -tltl (2) COVER (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£1lt-9" ~ l1F NAME QT. 

01 119098- UD 7 - A tJ '" - ( 1i:) ARM COVER (LEFT) 01 
02 119098AUD 7 - A tJ '" - ( 1i:) ARM COVER (LEFT) 01 
03 007248 .5fl.*Y/M5X9 SCREW 02 
04 119686 *it'i THREAD GUIDE 01 
05 007019 SJ!*Y/M4X8 SCREW 01 

06 204585 m~ WASHER 01 
01 172741-SD ~ tJ '" - SIDE COVER 01 
08 007027 .5fl.*Y/M5X8 SCREW 03 
09 172742 1'·1 Y.:1.:f-:$' / PUSH BUTTON 01 
10 211902 EE. '" * SPRING 01 

11 172743 t::• :;..tft*y SCREW 01 
12 176950-SD tJ '" - COVER 01 
13 129957 y - Jll SEAL 01 
14 172737 fill ROD 01 
15 004541 .tl::*Y/M6X8 SCREW 01 

0 
16 172736 ~ '" * FLAT SPRING 01 
17 007007 .5fl.*Y/M3X3 SCREW 02 
18 176950ASD tJ '" - COVER 01 
19 180181 tJ .d- COVER 01 
20 007069 !JZ. * Y /M4 X 6.3 SCREW 02 

21 172736 li '" * FLAT SPRING 01 
22 007007 SJ!*Y/M3X3 SCREW 02 
23 172758 77'T·11- BRACKET 01 
24 172758A 7"7'T·11- BRACKET 01 
25 004500 .5fl.*Y/M5X10 SCREW 02 

26 240430 EE. '" * SPRING 01 
27 172759 7. '1 y .:1. ¥ :$' / PUSH BUTTON 01 
28 201629 .tJ::;Ift RING 01 
29 172766 1:: / y t::• / PIN 02 
30 004514 .tl::-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 02 

31 180089 7-~--f}-- TENSION POST COLLAR 01 
32 180049-UB "" Jll 1- tJ / -c - BELT COVER 01 

0 
33 180048-UB .-..:: Jll 1- tJ '" - BELT COVER 01 
34 180048AUB .-..:: Jll 1- tJ /" - BELT COVER 01 
35 007273 .5Jl'*-Y/M5X55 SCREW 01 

36 007263 .5J! * Y /M5 X 50 SCREW 02 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

- 7-
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM62~(] ti.itti{;j" ffl (For table mounting) 
TM62S.§ .g.J:.ti.Ati{iffl (For r 'sed mounting) 

riC!~< IS!lit • ti..l:.lillit 
Table mouDiina aad railed movali•& 
exupt doe followi•a 

TM625B X 02-39/43 
TM625B X 02-10-39/43 
TM625B X 04-10-39/43 

-8-

3 rra~r.<~~ttA·s~ 
Table mOVIItill& and raised MOIID~ll& 
except the (ollowiD& 

4 TM625B X 02- 39/43 
TM825B X 02-10-39/43 
TM625B X 04-10- 39/43 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:t.J /~ -·· (3) COVER (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $g:jf~ g f1F NAME QT. 

01 172760- 9S lFJ jJ J'{ - ( fjl} FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 172760A9S WI jJ I'{ - (it) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
03 172761-SD WI n J'{ - FRONT COVER 01 
04 172761ASD WI n J'{ - FRONT COVER 01 
05 172762 -91 1:: ~~ (f.fl) HINGE COMPLETE 01 

06 007130 3JZ.*~/M4X7 SCREW 02 
07 172764-91 1::~~ (it) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
08 007130 3fZ.*~/M4X7 SCREW 02 
09 172768-91 .,. •:J ~ .:1 ;f. ? ~ PUSH BUTTON 01 
10 007008 Sfl.*~/M3X5 SCREW 01 

11 172767 .,. 7 'T •:J ... BRACKET 01 
12 007077 llll*~/M4X7 SCREW 02 
13 172771 .,. 7 'T •:J ... BRACKET 01 
14 007130 Sfl.*~/M4X7 SCREW 02 
15 172772 ') ~ ~ LINK 01 

0 
16 303335 li~ WASHER 03 
17 240429 fEMr~* SPRING 01 
18 007261 ~M* ~/M5 SCREW 01 
19 201629 Ll::)lflt RING 01 
20 172773-91 1:: ~ ~ HINGE 01 

21 007019 3JZ*~/M4X8 SCREW 02 
22 176952 jJ /'{ - COVER 01 
23 007069 :sf.* Y /M4 X 6.3 SCREW 02 

0 

e * = Not for sale basie&lly 
e XXXXXX ''one of the g&uJe puu. 

-9-
Please confirm the correct put by the sause parts lists on pases 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM62SP ~~:tittiiiiJJ (For fully-submerged installation) 

TM625FX 02- 02- 6/02 
TM625HFX 02- 02- 58/11 

-10-

TM625FX02- 02- 6/02 
TM625HFX02-02- 56/11 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:tJ /{-til~· (4) COVER (4) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO . M~:m.ft ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 176964 9S WJ jJ F'~ - (*II) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 176930- SD lFJ jJ J'{ - FRONT COVER 01 
03 176936- 91 1:: :--:/ (*II) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
04 004 500 SJ!*://M5x 10 SCREW 02 
05 240042 ~~ lASHER 02 

06 17 693 5- 91 1::/:/ (*'!) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
07 004500 SJ!.*://M5X 10 SCREW 02 
08 240042 ~~ WASHER 02 
09 180038 Mift:!J... RUBBER PLUG 02 
10 172768- 91 7"·;1~.:>.;1{7:-- PUSH BUTTON 01 

11 007008 SJ!*://M3X5 SCREW 01 
12 172767 7 7 7 ':1 "' BRACKET 01 
13 007077 .Dll* ://M4X7 SCREW 02 
14 176939- SD '"F * iii jJ J'{ - LOOPER THREAD COVER 01 
15 007019 SJ!*://M4X 8 SCREW 02 

0 
16 180033 7"77·:.~1- BRACKET 01 
17 007027 SIZ*:J/ M5X8 SCREW 02 
18 180030 v ,-.: - LEVER 01 
19 007149 &M * :/ / M4 SCREW 01 
20 180032 7"77·:.~ 1- BRACKET 01 

21 007020 SJZ-*:/ / M4X 10 SCREW 02 
22 004832 1\ PI 7 ·:.~ 1- NUT 01 
23 240254 ~~ WASHER 01 
24 202433 ~~ WASHER 01 
25 211301 .on J'{ * SPRING 02 

26 007 264 &M* ://M4 SCREW 01 

0 

e * = Nol for sale b.sically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe aauac parts. 

-11-
Ple.se con finn lhe correct part by lhe aauac parts I isiS on paaes 10-4. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625.A ~ttittlif'1 JfJ (For fully-submerged installation) 
TM625PFX 02- 07- 67/04 
TM625PFX 02- 07-311/04 

TM825PFX02 - 07-67/04 

TM625PFX02- 07 - 311/04 

- 12 -

.. 

TM625PFX02 - 07-87/04 
TM625PFX02-07-311/04 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:tJ /~ -~tl (5] COVER (5) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ms~:ati!t ~ f1J; NAME QT. 

01 176964A9S WJ jJ I~ - <m > FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 176930- SD WJ jJ I~ - FRONT COVER 01 
03 176936 - 91 ~ :.-- y OJl) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
04 004500 .if!*Y/M5X 1 0 SCREW 02 
05 240042 m~ WASHER 02 

06 176935 - 91 ~ Yy <*.li) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
07 004500 lJZ*Y/M5x 10 SCREW 02 
08 240042 m~ WASHER 02 
09 180038 IIJ.ili:::!A RUBBER PLUG 02 
10 172768-91 :1 ';I ~ .:L ;f{ ~ :.-- PUSH BUTTON 01 

11 007008 lJZ*Y/M3X5 SCREW 01 
12 172767 :1 7 7' ';/ ,.. BRACKET 01 
13 188504 777'·;.~1- BRACKET 01 
14 007044 lln*Y/M4Xl0 SCREW 02 
15 188519 :177'·;.~1- BRACKET 01 

16 007017 .if!*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
0 17 303448 m~ WASHER 02 

18 007017 lJZ*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
19 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
20 176939-SD "f * itt jJ I~ - LOOPER THREAD COVER 01 

21 007019 3J!;t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
22 180033 :177'·;.~1- BRACKET 01 
23 007027 .if!*Y/M5X8 SCREW 02 
24 180030 v ~~- LEVER 01 
25 007149 fgtft;t. Y/M4 SCREW 01 

26 180032 :1 7 7' ';/ ,.. BRACKET 01 
27 007020 lJZ*Y/M4X 10 SCREW 02 
28 004832 :R :ffJ -}- ';/ ,.. NUT 01 
29 240254 m~ WASHER 01 
30 202433 m~ WASHER 01 

31 211301 nn ~~ * SPRING 02 
32 007264 fgtft;t. Y/M4 SCREW 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the puse paru. 

-13-
Please confinn the correct part by the aauae paru lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625f.i 6*it~jXi\fi#Jfi (For 6-needle, fully-submerged installation) 
TM625FX 06- 04- 69/31/RP330 

- 14-

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t.J /{ -~~- (6] COVER (6) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~:{i~ ~ ffJ\ NAME QT. 

01 176964B9S lFi tJ /~ - < m > FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 176930ASD WI tJ /~ - FRONT COVER 01 
03 176936-91 1:. / ~ <*D.) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
04 004500 SJZ.:t.~/M5X 1 0 SCREW 02 
05 240042 ~~ WASHER 02 

06 180038 !m~::JA RUBBER PLUG 02 
01 172768-91 :f·;J~.::L:f-~/ PUSH BUTTON 01 
08 007008 3JZ.:t.~/M3X5 SCREW 01 
09 172767 777'·:~1- BRACKET 01 
10 007077 1Ill.:t.~/M4X7 SCREW 02 

11 180174-9S WI tJ /~ - (to.) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 01 
12 180155-SD WI tJ /~ - FRONT COVER 01 
13 176935-91 1:. /~(*It) HINGE COMPLETE 01 
14 004500 SJ!.:t.~/M5x 10 SCREW 02 
15 240042 ~~ WASHER 02 

0 
16 180033 7.77'·11- BRACKET 01 
17 007027 SJ!.:t.~/M5X8 SCREW 02 
18 180030 v /"' - LEVER 01 
19 007149 f.,t{-J'.:t. ~/M4 SCREW 01 
20 180032 7.77'':11- BRACKET 01 

21 007020 SJZ.:t.~/M4X 10 SCREW 02 
22 004832 :A 1lJ 7 ·:~ 1- NUT 01 
23 240254 ~~ WASHER 01 
24 202433 ~~ WASHER 01 
25 211301 Im /~ * SPRING 02 

26 007264 '-l:M' .:t. ~ /M4 SCREW 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale bastcally 
e XXXXXX is one of the sause parts. 

-15-
Please con finn the correct part by the sauae p81ts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' : ' 

- 16 -

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.l·TftMitl ARM CRANKSHAFT & BED SHAFT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~1!~ g f1F NAME QT . 

01 180007- 91 .:C - ~a;/ (ill) MOTION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 004500 3JZ;t.://M5X10 SCREW 02 
03 004534 3Jl;t.:// M6X14 SCREW 01 
04 119703 tm ROD 01 
05 170228 - 91 tm~ (ill) BLOCK 01 

06 004548 .lt.:t. ::// M6X8 SCREW 02 
07 180043-91 :t=-\P- (ill) GEAR 01 
08 004555 .lt.:t.:://M6X8 SCREW 01 
09 004548 .lt.:t. ::// M6X8 SCREW 01 
10 119704- 91 -¥-\P- (it) GEAR 01 

11 004555 .lt.:t.:://M6x8 SCREW 01 
12 004547 .lt.:t.:://M6X5 SCREW 01 
13 170913 - UD -j' - 1) - MACH INE PULLEY 01 
14 004556 .lt;t. ://M6 X 10 SCREW 01 
15 004541 .lt.:t.:://M6x8 SCREW 01 

16 007265 !J?. ;t. ::/ /M6 X 20 SCREW 01 
0 17 235040 m~ WASHER 01 

18 172677 • ROD 01 
19 240383-2 =-- rJII~7 IJ ;/~ NEEDLE BEARING 01 
20 240413 .Il:;Cfla RING 02 

21 180041 -¥-\P- GEAR 01 
22 004555 .lt.:t. ::// M6X8 SCREW 01 
23 004548 .lt.:t.::/ / M6X8 SCREW 01 
24 240423B 91 ~ ;/ ~-~,~.~ t- TIMING BELT 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the aauae parts. 

-17-
Please confinn the correct part by the aauae parts lists on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



"-f'J7~lll 
For hlah lifr 

2*1tJft 
For 2-needle 

-18-

0 

® 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO. 
NO. aB ~ * ~ 

01 172612- 91 
02 1 7 7 2 9 3 - 9 1 
03 169893- 2 
04 206224 
05 169506 - 2 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

0 18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

0 36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

206224 
173027- 92 
007068 
240380-2 
173028 

176306-91 
176349-9 1 
176309 
007143 
173029 

202175 
172609 
172608 
119015 
004573 

240400 
007251 
176198 
240384-2 
240401 

240398 
004521 
177351-92 
004503 
118612 

240011 - 2 
172640-92 
004531 
004547 
172639- 92 

004501 
240379-2 
172641 
240420 
240393 

177357 - C 
118196-92 
007246 
xxxxxx 
X XXX XX 
004554 
XXX XXX 
xxxxxx 
004554 
xxxxxx 
XX XX XX 
004554 
XXX XXX 
007018-HC 
007252-HC 

~ ~ 

•J ;.~9 / 9? ;.~7 O.ll) 
1} / ~ / 9 ? / 7 ( *ll ) 

fill 
.tl:;t. 
fill 
.tl:;tWi 
jf-~.:t-
AflJ *:; /M5 X 10 
=-- t-"Jv~7 1J ;.~9· 

1fJ 11iJ 

tm 111 fill < m > 
MIIJ$UJ 
*~*~ 
3f * :/ /M4 X 5.5 
7 .:r. Jv I-

*~ im m 
,A;f./:/ 
7.:r.JIII-
9?/7 
3f*://M4X5 

jJ ? -
ll:*:/ 
7' •:J y .:z. 
=-- ,...,~.~~7 •J /9' 
Iii~ 

ll:;tflfl 
ll:-* ://M6 X 10 
9? / 9 
AflJ;X;¥ ))I 1- /M6 X 20 
I::/ 

=- - r Jv ~ 7 1) / 9• 
'} / 9 
AflJJX *"))I 1- /M5 X 12 
.il:*://M6X5 
9 7 "/ 9 

3¥-* ://M5 X 14 
=-- t-"Jv~7 •J ;.~9· 
t • / 
Iii~ 
ll:;t. 

jftf 
1J?-
3f*://M4X8 
itil (2*itffl) 
jf 

ll:*://M3X3 
ttil (4*tfffl) 
jf 
.il:*://M3X3 
ttil (6*itffl) 
jf 
ll:-*://M3X3 
tt~ 
3f*://M4X6 
Jlll-*://M4X7 

NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM 

NAME 

LINK/CRAMP ASSEMBLY 
LINK/CRAMP ASSEMBLY 
ROD 
RING 
ROD 

RING 
NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
BLOCK 

ROCKING SHAFT ASSEMBLY 
ROCKING SHAFT 
NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE 
SCREW 
FELT 

OIL WICK 
OIL SHIELD SPONGE 
FELT 
CLAMP 
SCREW 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
BUSHING 
NEEDLE BEARING 
WASHER 

RING 
SCREW 
CRANK 
BOLT 
PIN 

NEEDLE BEARING 
LINK 
BOLT 
SCREW 
CRANK 

SCREW 
NEEDLE BEARING 
PIN 
WASHER 
RING 

NEEDLE BAR 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER(2-NEEDLE) 
NEEDLE 

SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER(4-NEEDLE) 
NEEDLE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE HOLDER(6 - NEEDLE) 

NEEDLE 
SCREW 
NEEDLE PLATE 
SCREW 
SCREW 

e * = Not ror sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one or the gauge parts. 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
03 
02 

02 
04 
02 
02 
02 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

02 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

02 
01 
04 
04 
01 

06 
06 
01 
01 
02 

-19-
Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts hsts on pages 10<1. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

2$itltl 
For 2-needle 

4$itltl 
For 4-needle 

6$itltl 
For 6-needle 

-20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IJ :r - -r - t~~u• LOOP RETAINER MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£3~ :g f1F NAME QT. 

01 180011 -91 0 ':1 ,_.. (II) ROD 01 
02 172699- 92 0 ':1 ,.... ROD 01 
03 007014 3JZ.::t. Y/M3.5 X 10 SCREW 02 
04 172701 0 '.:1 ,....~ ROD 01 
05 202176 *f?i1HJ& OIL WICK 01 

06 177902 7 ;r. Jll 1- FELT 01 
07 240386-2 =- - ,.... Jll "" 7 1) / .,. NEEDLE BEARING 01 
08 172698 .x.:f~/ ECCENTRIC 01 
09 172702- 92 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
10 004548 lt.::t.Y/M6X8 SCREW 02 

11 172704-92 .,7/., CRANK 01 
12 004534 3JZ.::t.Y/M6X 14 SCREW 01 
13 172705 1) / ., LINK 01 
14 172706 t• / PIN 02 
15 240392 .It;tfti RING 04 

16 172709 tdl ROD 01 

0 17 172937-92 1lll1il BLOCK 01 
18 004553 lt.::t.Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 

•19 172938 *P-1 NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE 01 
20 004539 lt.::t.Y/M5X6 SCREW 01 

21 172712 77'r ':1 1- BRACKET 01 
22 004538 lt.::t.Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 
23 172713 7 7 'r '.:1 1- BRACKET 01 
24 004527 3JZ.::t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 01 
25 303448 m~ WASHER 01 

26 XX XXX X 1} 7 - -}- - t!i ( *10 (2:;$:ftffl) RETA INER HOLDER(2 - NEEDLE) 01 
27 XX XXX X 1) 7 - -}- - t!i RETAINER HOLDER 01 
28 188000 1}7-7- RETAINER 02 
29 007247 lt.::t.Y SCREW 02 
30 XXX XXX 1}7 -7-t!i (It) (4:;$:ftffl) RETAINER HOLDER(4-NEEDLE) 01 

31 XX XX XX I} 7 - 7 - t!f RETAINER HOLDER 01 
32 188000 '} 7 - -}- - RETAINER 04 
33 007247 lt.::t.Y SCREW 04 

0 34 XX XXX X •J 7 - 7 - t!i ( ID (6:;$:ftffl) RETAINER HOLDER (6-NEEDLE) 01 
35 XXX XXX 1) 7 - -}- - t!i RETAINER HOLDER 01 

36 188000 1} 7-7- RETAINER 06 
37 007247 lt.::t. Y SCREW 06 
38 004527 .li2-*Y / M4X8 SCREW 01 
39 303448 m~ WASHER 01 

e * = Not ror sale ba.sically 
• XXX XXX is one or the gauge pans. 

-21-
Plea.se confirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on P&&CS 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6*1tffl 
For 6-needle 

2*1tffl 
For 2-needle 

4*atm 
For 4-needle 

L_~ ---

0 

0 

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



)~- ~~--~- LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~ili~ ~ f,]\ NAME QT. 

01 172570 - 91 .I..:\'--1:! ;/ / 0 ., r < m) ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 178799 - 91 .x..::f-1:!;//c·, r < m) ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
03 004547 .!l:.-*Y / M6X5 SCREW 02 
04 . 004539 .!l:.-*Y / M5X6 SCREW 01 
05 240387 &liil WASHER 01 

06 177270A - ROD 01 
07 240378 - 2 .::.. - r Jv ~ 7 IJ ;/ .p· NEEDLE BEAR I NG 02 
08 240412 !iii WASHER 02 
09 200983 .Jl:.;!. RING 02 
10 177010 f8J ROD 01 

11 240382- 2 =- - r Jv ~ 7 1J ;/ .p· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
12 240421 .Jl:.;! f.a RING 02 
13 240394 m~ WASHER 01 
14 240308A jJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
15 004543 .!l:.-*Y/M4X4 SCREW 02 

16 172683 -92 7 7 ;/ 7 CRANK 01 
17 177288-92 7 7 ;/ 7 CRANK 01 

0 18 004533 .lJ!.-*y SCREW 01 
19 177009-92 7 7 ;/ 7 CRANK 01 
20 004533 3¥-*Y SCREW 01 

21 240395 m~ WASHER 01 
22 180186- 91 Jv - r{ - ± 1::; ( *ll ) BASE/LOOPER HOLDER 01 

•23 177004 Jv - I{ - ± 1::; BASE/LOOPER HOLDER 01 
24 177005-2 $dJ ROD 01 
25 240396 EE *fill~ -* SPRING 01 

26 205061 .Jl:.;!fll RING 01 
27 177007 VI~- LEVER 01 
28 007258 3¥-*Y/M5X 10 SCREW 01 
29 240391 tfH-t m ii WASHER 01 
30 177008 .A~--tt- TENSION POST COLLAR 01 

31 206128- 2 .::.. - r JLI ~ 7 1) ;/ .p· NEEDLE BEARING 02 
32 177002 * y 1) I~* SPR ING 01 
33 177001 tJ 7 - CO LL AR 01 
34 004537 l.I:-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 02 
35 240394 m~ WASHER 01 

36 240382-2 .::.. - r Jv ~ 7 IJ ;/ 7· NEEDLE BEAR I NG 01 
37 240421 .Jl:.;!flfl RING 02 
38 xxxxxx Jv - I{ - 1::; ( 2 * lt .m ) LOOPER HO LDER(2-NEEDLE) 01 
39 xxxxxx Jv- I{ - LOOPER 02 
40 007035 .lJZ-*Y/M3X6 SCREW 04 

41 XX XXX X tt~ NEEDLE GUARD 02 
42 007035 .lJZ-*Y/M3X6 SCREW 02 
43 XXX XXX Jv - I{ - 1::; ( 4 * tt .m ) LOOPER HO LDER(4-NEEDLE) 01 
44 xxxxxx Jv- I{ - LOOPER 04 
45 007035 .lJZ-*Y / M3X6 SCREW 08 

46 xxxxxx tt~ NEEDLE GU ARD 04 
47 007035 3¥-*Y / M3X6 SCREW 04 
48 xxxxxx Jv - I{ - 1::; ( 6 :.$:: ft ffl ) LOOPER HOLDER(6 - NEEDLE) 01 
49 xxxxxx Jv- J{ - LOOPER 08 
50 007035 3¥-*Y / M3x6 SCREW 12 

51 xxxxxx lt~ NEEDLE GUARD 08 
52 007035 SJZ-*Y/M3X6 SCREW 08 
53 004585 1\ 1lJ IX ;y. Jv ~ / M 5 x 16 BOLT 02 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX 1S one of the gauge pans. 

-23-
Please confinn the c:orrect pan by the gauge pans lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP330 ~Itt< RPpl~~ttP330 RP Device exce 

J:lc~~ < 1t·~epllhe above All subclasses ex 

-24 -

0 

0 
/ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~-- (1) FEED MECHANISM ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~*~ :g ftJ\ NAME QT . 

01 172662 .w ROD 01 
02 240383 - 2 - - ,.... JV""" 7 IJ / ?. NEEDLE BEARING 03 
03 240413 .Lt;t.a RING 06 
04 240390 :;t 1 Jv Y - Jv OI L SEA L 01 
05 240387 m~ lASHER 01 

06 2067 17 .Lt;ttQ RING 01 
07 177265- 92 ? 7 /? CRANK 01 
08 004534 Sj!.;t- Y/M6 X 14 SCREW 01 
09 004531 ~ ffl ~ ;f! Jv t- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 01 
10 172669 t• / PIN 01 

11 172668 1) /? LINK 01 
12 240380 - 2 =- - ,.... Jl.l """ 7 IJ /?' NEEDLE BEARING 02 
13 177024 ~ 1) '(; FEED BAR 01 
14 172667 em ROD 01 
15 240420 m~ WASHER 02 

16 240393 .Lt;t. RING 02 

0 17 004514 .Lt.:t-Y/M5X5 SCREW 01 
18 172664 ? 7 /? CRANK 01 
19 240379-2 =- - ,.... JV """ 7 IJ / ?. NEEDLE BEARING 02 
20 240004-92 tJ 7 - (II) COLLAR ASSEMB LY 01 

•21 240004 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
22 004543 .Lt.:t-Y/M4X4 SCREW 02 
23 240381-2 =- - ,.... 11.1 """ 7 •J / 7· NEEDLE BEARING 02 
24 172666 .A~- of}-- TENS ION POST COLLAR 01 
25 172665 .a ROD 01 

26 004539 .Lt.:t-Y/M5X6 SCREW 02 
27 240004-92 tJ 7 - (*II) COLLAR ASSEMBLY 01 

•28 240004 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
29 004543 .Lt.:t-Y/M4X4 SCREW 02 
30 177271 7 7 'r ':/ t- BRACKET 01 

31 007052 Sj!..:t-Y/M6X 10 SCREW 01 
32 004832 1\ ffl 7 •y t- NUT 01 
33 004584 .Lt.:t- Y/M4 SCREW 01 
34 xxxxxx ~ 1). FEED DOG 01 
35 0070 18 Sj!..:t-Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 

36 177302-92 ?7/? CRANK 01 
37 004531 1\ 111 p;: ;f! Jv t- / M 5 X 12 BOLT 02 
38 240379-2 =-- ,....,1.1"'7 ') /?. NEED LE BEAR I NG 02 
39 176809 ~ 1) '(; FEED BAR 01 
40 172667 fib ROD 01 

41 240420 m~ WASHER 02 
42 240393 .Lt;t. RI NG 02 
43 004514 .Lt.:t-Y/M5X5 SCREW 01 
44 177271 7'7'r·:~t- BRACKET 01 
45 007052 S!Z.:t-Y/M6x 10 SCREW 01 

46 004832 1\111-T'Yt- NUT 01 
47 004584 .Lt.:t- Y/M4 SCREW 01 
48 xxxxxx ~ 1). FEED DOG 01 
49 007018 3J?..:t-Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 

e * = Not foe sale basically 
e XX XXX X IS one of the ga"gc parts. 

-25-
Please confmn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RI'JJO~""'( ----;-=-----~ 
Rl' dcv' "" Rl'11irtl:t_ tee c.ccpllhc RI'J)() de 'Si!~~ ( "' .. fl v•cc An subc~M ClCCpllhC Jell 

-26-

rli!t-~~ < ~•11 
All subc.lwcs cxccpl *' folio , 
RP3JO wta, 
RP de/,. ( RP tlll!f:t 

tee Cltcpllhc RPJJO . dcvt<c 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



liS ~ ~ttl (2) FEED MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~£*~ :g ~ NAME QT. 

01 172694 0 ., ,_.. ROD 01 
02 240385 - 2 ::::. - ,_.. Jv r< 7 •J :.t?* NEEDLE BEARING 01 
03 172693 .r.,:f~:,~ ECCENTRIC 01 
04 176846 .r..:f~:,~ ECCENTRIC 01 
05 172695 I~ 7 :,1 _A r) .X. ..{ " BALANCE WEIGHT 01 

06 004548 .Ll::.t-://M6X8 SCREW 02 
07 l77270A fill ROD 01 
08 240378-2 .::. - ,_.. Jv r< 7 •J :,~?* NEEDLE BEARING 02 
09 240412 ~~ WASHER 02 
10 200983 J.l:;l. RING 02 

11 172696-92 ~7:,1~ CRANK 01 
12 004539 J.l::.t-://M5X6 SCREW 01 
13 004534 3JZ:.t-://M6Xl4 SCREW 01 
14 240394 ~~ WASHER 01 
15 240382-2 .::. - ,_.. Jv r< 7 1) :,1 ~· NEEDLE BEARING 01 

16 240421 .Ll:;tfifi RING 02 
0 17 240419 ~~ WASHER 01 

18 240411 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
19 004547 .Ll::.t-://M6X5 SCREW 02 
20 177272 tm ROD 01 

21 177269-92 ~7:,1~ CRANK 01 
22 004534 SJZ:.t- ://M6 X 14 SCREW 01 
23 004539 .Ll::.t-://M5X6 SCREW 01 
24 177273 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
25 004514 .Ll::.t-://M5X5 SCREW 01 

26 240382-2 ::::. - ,_.. )(.1 r< 7 1) :,1 ~· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
27 240395 ~~ WASHER 01 
28 240407 J.l:;tfil RING 01 
29 172672 1) :,1 ~ LINK 01 
30 177270A tm ROD 01 

31 177270 ** 
ROD 01 

32 240378-2 -- ,_.. )(.1 r< 7 1) :,1 -7' NEEDLE BEARING 04 
33 240412 ~~ WASHER 04 

0 34 200983 .Ll:;tflfl RING 04 
35 004514 J.l::.t-://M5X5 SCREW 01 

e * = Nol for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe aauae parts. 

-27-
Please confinn lhe corm:l part by lhc aauae parts lisl5 on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

-28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



m ~11~• (3J FEED MECHANISM (3) 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ~~11-4!} ~ l1F NAME QT. 

01 172722 0 ';/ I-' ROD 01 
02 206172 2 - - f-" )1/ r{ 7 1) :..-- ~- NEEDLE BEARING 01 
03 172723 ~;f--l!:.t ECCENTRIC 01 
04 172724 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
05 004548 .LI::;t.://M6X8 SCREW 02 

06 177270A tm ROD 01 
07 240378- 2 =- - t-"JIIr<71) :..--~· NEEDLE BEARING 02 
08 240412 l?iil WASHER 02 
09 200983 .LI::;t. RING 02 
10 004514 .LI::.:t- ://M5X5 SCREW 01 

11 180010- 91 ~ 7 :..-- ~ ( *-II ) CRANK ASSEMBLY 01 
12 178768- 91 ~ fi'J ( *ll) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 

•13 172720 ~fi'J NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE 01 
•14 172718 tlJifij BLOCK 01 

15 172721 - 92 ~ 7 :..-- ~ CRANK 01 

16 004501 3JZ.:t- ://M5 X 14 SCREW 01 
17 004585 ~ tfJ 1\ ;t! Jll t- / M 5 X 16 BOLT 01 
18 172731 ti ROD 01 
19 240383- 2 =- - J-" )1/ r{ 7 1) :..--~ NEEDLE BEARING 02 
20 240413 .LI::;t. RING 04 

21 2404 14 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
22 004547 .LI::.:t-://M6X5 SCREW 02 
23 240417 m~ WASHER 01 
24 240378 - 2 =- - f-" )1/ r< 7 1) :,.t ~· NEEDLE BEARING 01 
25 172719 ti ROD 01 

26 004541 .LI::.:t- ://M6X8 SCREW 01 
27 172717 v 1"<- LEVER 01 
28 202176 ~nnm OIL WICK 
29 172727 J3tft.:t- ://M6 SCREW 01 
30 004806 ~tlJ -T ·:1 1- /M6 NUT 01 

31 180021 - 91 1) :,.t ~ (It) LINK COMPLETE 01 
•32 172726 I} :,.t ~ LINK 01 

33 240416 7" ·:~ :/.:s. BUSHING 02 
34 240415 .LI::;t. RING 02 
35 172729 ~v.LI:;t GUIDE 01 

36 007009 3JZ.:t-://M3X4 SCREW 01 
37 172728 jgtfj';t. ://M6 SCREW 01 
38 004806 ~tlJ -T ·:~ 1- /M6 NUT 01 
39 172030-9 1 v 1"<- (It) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 

•40 180020 v ;'{- LEVER 01 

41 004531 ~ tlJ IX ;t! Jll 1- / M 5 X 12 BOLT 01 
42 206215 .liZ rr ~::· :..-- PIN 01 
43 240435 ~~ m IJ ;-< * SPRING 01 
44 007250 jgtft .:t- :/ / M6 SCREW 01 
45 240381-2 =- - f-" Jll r< 7 1) :..--~ NEEDLE BEARING 01 

46 118621-92 ~7/~ CRANK 01 
47 004514 .LI::.:t-:/ /M5X5 SCREW 01 
48 004531 ~ tlJ IX ;t! Jll 1- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 02 
49 118653 fdJ ROD 01 
50 240383-2 =- - f-" )1/ r< 7 1) :..-- ~· NEEDLE BEARING 01 

51 240413 .LI::;t fla RING 02 
52 240387 l?iil WASHER 01 
53 240414 117- COLLAR 01 
54 004547 .LI::.:t-:/ /M6X5 SCREW 02 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e X XXX XX IS one of the gauge peru. 

-29-
Please con finn the correct part by the gauge peru lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

-30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~v~m (4J FEEDMECHANISM (4) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm£11V~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 172659- 92 I/ I'{ - LEVER 01 
02 004531 :;\ 1fJ 1\. ;Y- Jll t- / M 5 X 1 2 BOLT 01 
03 007093 t:• / t-t.:t-Y / M5 SCREW 01 
04 206180 a!~ WASHER 01 
05 172647 *II ROD 01 

06 172646- 92 I/ I'{ - LEVER 01 
01 004534 3Jl.:t-Y/M6X 14 SCREW 01 
08 180090 ni!Mi?- OIL SHIELD 01 
09 240308A tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
10 004543 ll:.:t-Y / M4X4 SCREW 02 

11 180022 ttitt INDICATOR 01 
12 240418 EE. I'{* SPRING 01 
13 177650- 91 * 1' - Jll WHEEL 01 
14 175217 A t- '1 I~ - STOPPER 01 
15 171906- UB §§t&: SCALE PLATE 01 

16 007010 3Jl.:t-Y/M3X6 SCREW 02 
0 17 171883 7·17/~ BUSHING 01 

18 007257 .nn.:t-Y / M8Xl6 SCREW 01 

e * = Nol for sale basically e XXX XXX is one of lhe aauae plltU. 

-31-
Please conlinn lhe correct pan by lhe a•uae plltU bslS on P'IC:S 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

UT900•PL200•Pl201 Jlrl#~-< ~-· 
All subclasses except the foDowing UT900•Pl200•Pl201 device 

- 32 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Witltf4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO . 
NO . ~5l:,$~ g f1I\ NAME QT . 

01 118527 11lJ.:r.. PRESSER BAR 01 
02 176909 ftp.:r.. PRESSER BAR 01 
03 118530 V I"{ - LEVER 01 
04 004548 .J.l:*Y / M6x8 SCREW 02 
05 118105 *P'l NEEDLE PLATE GUIDE 01 

06 004541 .J.l:*Y/M6X8 SCREW 01 
07 118196- 92 "h 7 - COLLAR 01 
08 007246 3JZ.*Y/M4X8 SCREW 01 
09 XX XX XX ftp.:r. (il.) PRESSER FOOT COMP LETE 01 
10 007019 3J!.*Y / M4X8 SCREW 01 

11 118535 ~I~* FLAT SPR ING 01 
12 007255 t"/ft*Y/M6 SCREW 01 
13 100331 t":.ti'f*Y / M6 SCREW 01 
14 177353 VI~ - LEVER 01 
15 118108 7 •:J ~ .:L BUS HING 01 

16 176015 '**HI I~~* SPRING 01 
17 202577 .J.l:;iftfi RING 01 
18 004503 1\1tJ/t;f-Jv I-/M6 X 20 BOLT 01 
19 177355 I) /? LINK 01 
20 20 1629 .J.l:;t fa RING 02 

21 172643-91 VI"{ - ( *ll) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
•22 172644 VI~- LEVER 01 

23 00453 1 " jlj 1\. ;f, )V " / M 5 X 12 BOLT 02 
24 180012 7 ':I ? HOOK 01 
25 240275 51~ 1) I~* SPRING 01 

26 118858 7 ':I ? HOOK 01 
27 007256 t•:.ti-J'*y SCREW 02 
28 004818 1\jlj -t ·-:~ 1- /M6 NUT 02 
29 172755-91 tm (I!) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
30 118148 • COVER 01 

31 202901 .J.l:;ttlfi RING 01 
32 180025 7 7 ,. •:J " BRAC KET 01 
33 004531 1\ jlj 1\. ;f, Jv f- / M 5 X 12 BOLT 02 
34 180179 VI~ - LEVER 01 
35 240440 _A...-{--1}-- TENS ION POST COLLAR 02 

36 004502 3J!.*Y / M5X30 SCREW 02 

-33 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT900•Pl200,201 Jlllf-t~~ < ~tltl 
An subclasses except the UT900•PL200.201 device 

,, 0 

0 

-34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*if!J::rmtm [1J THREAD TENSION MECHANISM [ 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~*~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 172620 *itt THREAD GU I DE 01 
02 0070 19 3JZ*~/M4X8 SCREW 02 
03 172634- 92 v /~ - LEVER 01 
04 00453 1 :A PJ 1\. :r. Jv 1- / M 5 x 12 BOLT 01 
05 240406 ~~ WAS HER 01 

06 240404 7J 7 - COLLA R 01 
07 004537 li::*~/M4X5 SCREW 02 
08 180026 fdl ROD 01 
09 240407 J.l:: ;tffi RING 01 
10 240029A ~~ WASHER 01 

11 172637-91 v /~- ( il) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
12 004501 .lJ!*~/M5X 14 SCREW 01 
13 172661 7'7Jr·y l- BRACKET 01 
14 007028 3JZ Jj\ * ~ / M 5 X 10 SCREW 02 
15 172752 5 1 ~ IJ /~ * SPR I NG 01 

0 16 1128o5 ..:9u 7" ~ ~ 3 ~ ( ~Jl) TENS I ON CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
17 172806-91 777'':11- (*II) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
18 172811 *~;t THREAD RELEASER 01 
19 240029A ~~ WASHER 02 
20 204734 J.l::;tM RING 02 

21 202433 m~ WASHER 01 
22 20 1629 J.l::;tM RING 01 
23 169594 *il THREA D GU I DE 04 
24 007253 .lJ!*~/M4X7 SCREW 04 
25 306302 .'¥ fT 1::· ~ PIN 04 

26 235040 m~ WASHER 04 
27 180003-9 U *•.:r- (ifl) ( 9.l) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02 
28 180004-9U *iiii=F- <*11) (~) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 02 
29 007249 3JZ * ~ /M5 X 3 0 SCREW 02 
30 306306 *•.:r-• (IJ) TENSION POST COMPLETE 01 

•31 306307 *•.:r-• TENS I ON POST 01 
32 306575 J.l::;tfll RING 01 

0 33 180092 R-T llll TENSI ON DISC 02 
34 306359 ~ Jill CUP 01 
35 1800 18 lf. /~ * ( ijt) SPRING (HEAVY) 01 

36 208448 77-~·y 

"' 
SPRING BUSH I NG 01 

37 208447-UA i1IJ -1- 7 ·y 
"' 

POST NUT 01 
38 201037 EE WI/~* SPRING 01 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge pans. 

-35-
Please confinn lbe correct part by tbe gauge parts IJsts on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

-36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*il=f•t• (2) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $d13~ :g ~ NAME QT. 

01 172812-9U j"/~a / < m > TENS ION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
02 172806-91 ·f 7 'r •:; .. < m > BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
03 172811 *~:) THREAD RELEASER 01 
04 240029A ~il WAS HER 02 
05 204734 ll::J.f!il RING 02 

06 202433 ~il WAS HER 01 
07 201629 ll::J.f!il RING 01 
08 169594 *it'i THREAD GUIDE 08 
09 007253 lf!.:t-://M4X7 SCREW 08 
10 306302 liZ fr ~::· / PIN 08 

11 235040 ~il WASHER 08 
12 180003-9U *a; =t- O.ll) ( 9.i) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 04 
13 180004-9U *lll=t- (*II) (~) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 04 
14 007249 SJ?:.:t- ://M5 X 30 SCREW 02 
15 306306 *•=r• (*D) TENSION POST COMPLETE 01 

0 
•16 306307 *•=r• TENSI ON POST 01 

17 306575 .ti:::J.*ii RING 01 
18 180092 e.:rnn TENSION DISC 02 
19 306359 ~ .on CUP 01 
20 180018 a:.'"* ( 9.i) SPR I NG (HEAVY) 01 

21 208448 7 7- :r. •:; .. SPRING BUSHING 01 
22 208447 - UA Ill .::r j- •:; 1- POST NUT 01 
23 201037 a:.'"* SPR I NG 01 

e * "' Not !or sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one or the gause parts. 

- 37 -
Please confirm the correa part by the aauae paru I isiS on pases 10<6. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*li-TIU. (3) THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm.g3.§t ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 177752-9U 7"/Y:J "/ (ill) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
02 172817- 91 77'1·1 

"' 
(it) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 

03 172819 *~)f THREAD RELEASER 01 
04 240029A Rlil WASHER 02 
05 204734 li:.)CM RING 02 

06 202433 Rlil WASHER 01 
07 201629 ll:)ffQ RING 01 
08 169594 *itt THREAD GUIDE 06 
09 007253 ~;t.Y/M4X7 SCREW 06 
10 306302 ~ fT t:• "/ PIN 06 

11 235040 ~iii lASHER 06 
12 180003-9U *•-r (*11) ( 9.tl ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 06 
13 176919 *itt THREAD GUIDE 01 
14 007253 ~;t.Y/M4X7 SCREW 02 
15 007249 .lp.;t. Y/ M5 x 30 SCREW 02 

0 16 177753-9U 7 "/ y :J "/ (jji) TENSION CONTROL MECHANISM 01 
17 177755 77'1·1 1- BRACKET 01 
18 235040 i!il WASHER 06 
19 180004 - 9U *R-r <*II) OM) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 06 
20 176921 77'1·1 1- BRACKET 01 

21 007018 :ip.;t.Y/M4X6 SCREW 02 
22 306306 *•-r• (li) TENSION POST COMPLETE 01 

•23 303307 •-r• TENSION POST 01 
24 306575 Jt)Cfla RING 01 
25 180092 R=t-llll TENSION DISC 02 

26 306359 ~.rm CUP 01 
27 180018 If.. 1'< * ( 9.tl ) SPRING(HEAVY) 01 
28 208448 77-z. '1 "' SPRING BUSHING 01 
29 208447 - UA 111-r 7 '1 "' POST NUT 01 
30 201037 If.. 1'(, * SPRING 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one or lhe ,.uae parts. 

-39-
Please conf1rm lhe comet plrt by the p~~~e parts !isiS on PIJCS 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2•4*ttm 
For 2•4-needle 

UT900t.\l!f:f'f:~M ~~~~~ 6 
Allnbcluscs exccpttbe UT900 device 

-40-

at*•v•• NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING 

)v-J'(-*•v•t• 
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



if-*'· Jll- ~ ~ -*'*J ~lUI (1) NEEDLE THREAD & LOOPER THREAD HANDLING ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ilB£~~ ~ ftJ\ NA ME QT. 

01 177626- 92 *~ ') THREAD TAKEUP 01 
02 004524 3JZ. ;t. :./ /M4 X 10 SCREW 01 
03 178853 *itt THREAD GU I DE 01 
04 007019 3Jl.-*:.?/M4X8 SCREW 02 
05 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 

06 172949 *~ THREAD GUIDE 01 
07 007019 3Jl.-*:.?/M4X8 SCREW 02 
08 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
09 177915 *itt THREAD GUIDE 01 
10 007019 3JZ.:t.:.?/M4X8 SCREW 02 

11 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
12 178270 *ili THREAD GUI DE 01 
13 007019 3JZ.:t.:.//M4X8 SCREW 01 
14 240404 "h 7 - COLLAR 01 
15 004537 l.f:.:t.:.?/M4X5 SCREW 02 

0 
16 172651 ttl! ROD 01 
17 240029A ~~ WASHER 01 
18 240407 l.f:;ltlfl RING 01 
19 178263-92 7 7 ~ 7 CRANK 01 
20 004516 :i\ PJ 1\. :Y- Jv t- / M 5 x 2 0 BO LT 01 

21 178264 ') ~ 7 LIN K 01 
22 180008 1::" ~ PIN 02 
23 0045 14 l.f:.:t.:.?/M5X5 SCREW 01 
24 178265 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 
25 004514 l.f:.:t.:.//M5X5 SCREW 01 

26 007254 &ft-* :.?/M6 SCREW 01 
27 302885 ~~ WASHER 01 
28 178266 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 
29 004500 3JZ ;t. :./ /M5 X 10 SCREW 02 
30 240405 "h 7 - COLLAR 02 

31 004537 l.I:-*:.?/M4X5 SCREW 04 
32 172707-2 .w ROD 01 
33 240022 * '1' Jv Y - Jv OIL SEA L 01 
34 177580-91 **~ ') THREAD TAKEUP 01 
35 004547 l.f:-*:.?/M6X5 SCREW 01 

36 178269 *)I THREAD GUIDE 01 
37 007 143 3JZ. ;t. :/ /M4 X 5 . 5 SCREW 01 
38 172622 *ii THREAD GU I DE 01 
39 007143 3JZ. ;t. :./ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
40 177168 *ii THREAD GUIDE 01 

41 007143 3JZ. ;t. :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts. 

-41-
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on page$ 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6*itffl 
For 6-needle 

-42-

tt*atJam 
NEEDLE THREAD HANDLING 

Jv-r\-*f.IIJiltl 
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it~. Jil- l~-~-~ lttl [2) NEEDLE THREAD & LOOPER THREAD HANDUNG [2) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. M.fi,:fi-l!J- g f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 177626A92 **~ ') THREAD TAKEUP 01 
02 004524 3J!.:t.:J/M4X 1 0 SCREW 01 
03 178854 *ltt THREAD GUIDE 01 
04 007019 3J!.:t.://M4X8 SCREW 02 
05 303448 ~~ lASHER 02 

06 172950 *~ THREAD GUIDE 01 
07 007019 3J!.:t.://M4X8 SCREW 02 
08 303448 m~ WASHER 02 
09 177916 *iri THREAD GUIDE 01 
10 007019 3J!.:t.://M4X8 SCREW 02 

11 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
12 240404 1J 7 - COLLAR 01 
13 004537 .il:.:t.://M4X5 SCREW 02 
14 172651 tm ROD 01 
15 240029A ~~~ WASHER 01 

0 
16 240407 ll:;tfti RING 01 
17 240405 137- COLLAR 02 
18 004537 .il:.:t.://M4X5 SCREW 04 
19 172707-2 M ROD 01 
20 240022 * -1' Jll y - Jll OIL SEAL 01 

21 177580-91 **~ 1) THREAD TAKEUP 01 
22 004547 .il:.:t.:/ / M6X5 SCREW 02 
23 177578 *ill THREAD GUIDE 01 
24 007143 lit .:t. :/ / M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
25 180169 *il THREAD GUIDE 01 

26 007143 ~;t. ://M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
27 172796 *il THREAD GUIDE 01 
28 007143 llt.:t. ://M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
29 177169 l(di THREAD GUIDE 01 
30 007143 3J! ;t. :/ /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX ia one of the aauae pans. 

-43-
Please confirm the correct p&r1 by the Puae parts !isis on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' 

-44-

' .... , 
''l 

I 
I 
I 
I 

'i' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~;fij·~· LUBRICATION MECHANISM 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. 8B~1ff.fi} ~ f,)\ NAME QT. 

01 180091 - 91 * -{ JLI 7 :-- 9 OIL TANK 01 
02 007143 lJZ. ;:t. Y /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 01 
03 180040 *-1JII7:--9~-JII OIL TANK SEAL 01 
04 202199 97:--~ CLAMP 01 
05 240424 :r~ - ~ TUBE 01 

06 202177 ~1m& OIL WICK 01 
07 172655 7 ':1 7- LATCH 01 
08 007126 Hn::t-Y / M6X 12 SCREW 01 
09 210766 .It 1::" :-- PIN 01 
10 202178 ~1m& OIL WICK 01 

11 180046 7 .:r. JLI }- FELT 01 
12 180093 7.:r. J\II- FELT 01 
13 172711 .A:f-/y SPONGE 01 
14 172798- 91 .A:f-:--y (It) SPONGE 01 

•15 172739 1' 7 7" ':1 1- BRACKET 01 

•16 172740 1' 7 7" ':1 1- BRACKET 01 
17 172018 7-:f-:--y SPONGE 01 
18 172822 7 .:r. JLI }- FELT 01 
19 004527 3Jl.::t-Y / M4X8 SCREW 01 
20 240104 ~~ lASHER 01 

21 007024 .iF-::t- Y/ M4 X 18 SCREW 01 
22 172750- 91 1di~7" (@) OIL PAN 01 
23 172754 ff.A7 ·:~ 1'- GASKET 01 
24 004585 Afli'A *' JLI .. / M5 X 16 BOLT 08 

e * = Nol for slle bu Jcally e XXXXXX is one of lhe JIUJe paru. 

-45-
Please oonfann llle correct part by llle JlUJC paru b$1$ on ~~es 10-4. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625 x 02 Series 
2*!tm (For 2-needle) 

- 46 -

I 
~ 
@® 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - -

*1L~ (2 *itffl) THREAD STAND (2·NEEDLE) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. $~3~ ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 000486B9S tf.:rL (*~!) (4 *tL) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 01 
02 000503 - SA .A?:..-t:•c-F> THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 01 
03 000509 m~ WASHER 02 
04 004835 :R1fl -t ·1 1- /M 18 NUT 01 
05 000505ASA :1 7 .;- '1 1- (2 *rL) BRACKET 02 

06 000380A tf.:rL. SPOOL PIN 04 
07 201252 r<*RK~ SPRING WASHER 04 
08 004803 :R 1ft -t ·1 1- / M 4 NUT 04 
09 000381 - SA ~.nn SPOOL TRAY 04 
10 000507 '7v?:.t CUSHION 04 

11 000382 -SA .:z..v.Lt;t SPOOL RETAINING FIN 04 
12 007102 :R1fl * :/ /M6 X 32 SCREW 02 
13 000512 m~ WASHER 02 
14 004022 3fZ-*://M6X10 SCREW 02 
15 000502-SA .A?:..- r• <..t> THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 

0 16 000504-SA :/s1:.tl- JOINT 01 
17 004021 3fZ-*://M5X16 SCREW 02 
18 004805 :R1fl-t •1 1- /M5 NUT 02 
19 000383-SA :1 7 .;- '1 t- BRACKET 01 
20 004014 3fZ-*://M4X25 SCREW 01 

21 004803 :R1fl-t ·1 t- /M4 NUT 01 
22 000384 tf.:lri •• THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 
23 004012 .lJZ.-* ://M4 X 12 SCREW 02 
24 004803 :R1fl-t ·1 1- /M4 NUT 02 
25 000233-SA * Jll ?•- HOLDER 01 

26 004012 .lf!-*://M4X12 SCREW 01 
27 004803 :R 1ft -t ·1 1- / M 4 NUT 01 
28 000293B *-:iii. (4 *rL) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 01 
29 004012 3Jl.-* :/ /M4 X 12 SCREW 01 
30 004803 :R 1ft -t ·1 t- / M 4 NUT 01 

31 000527ASA :1 7 .;- '1 t- (2 *tL> BRACKET 02 
32 004021 3Jl.-* ://M5 X 16 SCREW 02 
33 004805 :R1fl-t ':1 1- /M5 NUT 02 
34 000506 *EIIi: THREAD EYELET 04 
35 000386 :\'- ~ '1 .,. ROD CAP 01 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of the aause pans. 

-47-
Please eonfinn the eom:ct part by the sause pans lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 J------1 

TM625X04 Series 
4*ttm (For 4-needle) 

- 48 -

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*-&~ (4 * i+ffl ) THREAD STAND (4-NEEDLE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO . M~3.J§} :g ffJ\ NAME QT. 

01 000586A9S *li 011.) (8 -;.$:Jr.) THREAD STAND ASS. (8-SPOO LS) 01 
02 000503-SA A;/r• Cf) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 01 
03 000509 m~ WASHER 02 
04 004835 A 1IJ f' ") 1- /M18 NUT 01 
05 000505-SA 7'77'-:~ 

"' 
(3 -;.$:Jr.) BRACKET 02 

06 000505ASA -:/71J'•y 
"' 

(2-;.$:Jr) BRACKET 01 
07 000380A *Jr.• SPOOL PIN 08 
08 201252 ~~*mit SPRING WASHER 08 
09 004803 A1IJ 7 ·y 1- /M4 NUT 08 
10 000381-SA ~ nn SPOOL TRAY 08 

11 000507 ..,v;/ CUS HI ON 08 
12 000382-SA .::Lvl.l:...,t SPOOL RETAINING FIN 08 
13 007102 A1IJ * Y/M6 X 32 SCREW 04 
14 000512 m~ WASHER 04 
15 004022 3JZ-*Y/M6X10 SCREW 04 

0 
16 000502 - SA A;/ r• <J:> THREA D STAND ROD (UPPER) 02 
11 000504-SA Y:r-1/l- J OINT 02 
18 004805 A 1IJ f' ·y 1- / M 5 NUT 04 
19 004021 3fZ-*Y/M5X16 SCREW 04 
20 000383-SA 7 7 7' •y 1- BRACKET 02 

21 004803 A1IJ f'-:~ 1- /M4 NUT 02 
22 004014 3fZ-*Y/M4X25 SCREW 02 
23 000384 *li•R THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 
24 000384A *ilt•l&l THREAD GUI DE BAR ROD 01 
25 004803 A1IJ f' ·y 1- /M4 NUT 02 

26 004012 Sf!.-*Y/M4X 12 SCREW 02 
27 000233- SA ;t.Jv;·- HOL DER 02 
28 004803 A1IJ f'-:~ 1- /M4 NUT 02 
29 0040 12 .liZ-* Y/ M4 X 12 SC REW 02 
30 000293C *ii• (3 -;.$:Jr.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 01 

31 000293 *itt• (6 -;.$:Jr.) THREAD GU I DE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 01 
"32 004803 A1IJ f'-:~ 1- / M4 NUT 02 

0 
33 004012 ~-*Y/M4Xl2 SCREW 02 
34 000502ASA A;/ r• (J:) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 
35 000527-SA 777'-:~1- (3 -;.$:Jr.) BRACKET 02 

36 004805 A1IJ f' ·y 1- /M5 NUT 02 
37 004021 3fZ-*Y/M5X16 SCREW 02 
38 000506 *§1C THREAD EYELET 08 
39 000386 :f. 1' •y :1 ROD CAP 01 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of lhe gause pii!U. 

-49-
Please confirm the correct pll1 by lhe Plllle parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625 x 06 Series 
6 *atm (For 6-needle) 

- 50 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



*tLf5 <G*itm) THREAD STAND {6-NEEDLE) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~1ii§} ?!; JF NAME QT. 

01 000590-9S *tL (ill) (12:;$:t£.) THREAD STAND ASS . (12-SPOOLS) 01 
02 000503-SA .A~/ ~-"• (""f) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 01 
03 000509 m~ WASHER 02 
04 004835 ~;fJJ 7-:~ t- /M18 NUT 01 
05 000505-SA 7 =j Jr ':I t- (3 :;$::ll.) BRACKET 04 

06 000380A *tL• SPOOL PIN 12 
07 201252 /"{ * liJ! ~ SPRING WASHER 12 
08 004803 ~;fJJ 7 ':J t- /M4 NUT 12 
09 000381 - SA ~nn SPOOL TRAY 12 
10 000507 ., v ~ / CUSHION 12 

11 000382-SA .:z..vlt;t SPOOL RETAINING FIN 12 
12 007102 ~;fJJ * Y /M6 X 32 SCREW 04 
13 000512 m~ WASHER 04 
14 004022 SJ!.*Y/M6X10 SCREW 04 
15 000502 - SA .A~/1-". (..t) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 

0 16 000504-SA Ya-1'/t- JOINT 02 
17 004805 ~;fJJ 7 ·:~ t- /M5 NUT 04 
18 004021 .lft*Y/M5X16 SCREW 04 
19 000383 - SA 7'7Jr':J t- BRACKET 02 
20 004803 A ;fJJ 7 ·:~ t- / M 4 NUT 02 

21 004014 .SJ!* Y/M4 X 25 SCREW 02 
22 000384 *il•rt THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 
23 000384A *il•!f! THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 01 
24 004803 ~;fJJ 7 ':J t- /M4 NUT 02 
25 004012 .SJ!*Y/M4X12 SCREW 02 

26 000233-SA *'~~~·- HOLDER 02 
27 004803 ~ ;fJJ 7 ·:~ t- / M 4 NUT 02 
28 004012 .SJ!*Y/M4X12 SCREW 02 
29 000293 *il• (6 :;$::ll.) THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 02 
30 004803 ~;fJJ 7 ·:~ t- /M4 NUT 02 

31 004012 .SJ!*~/M4X12 SCREW 02 
32 000502ASA .A~/1-". (..t) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 01 

0 33 000527-SA 7 =j 'r ':1 t- (3 :;$::ll.) BRACKET 02 
34 004805 ~ ;fJJ 7 ., t- / M 5 NUT 02 
35 004021 SJ!.*Y/M5X 16 SCREW 02 

36 000506 *§1\ THREAD EYELET 12 
37 000386 4=-""':17 ROD CAP 01 

e * = Nol for sale basi ally 
e XXXXXX is one of lhc sauge parts. 

-51-
Please confirm lhc com:c:t part by lhe sause parts hsiS on pases 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM62S:~ Series 
'f:t..t.tlaittlftm (For raised mounting) 

I 

I -------- --- _...;:,"'<:'-_ _ _j 
I 

:*: 0 

0 

0 

PL!Ra#~l* < lt..t.11itHIJI 
For raised mounting except PL device 

0 

-52 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~..tti:ffi\~n4~ ACCESSORY PARTS FOR RAISED MOUNTING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. BB.rb1lt-EJ ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 172866- 9S m!M (*II) INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180143- 9U tifttr (*II) REST BOARD 01 
03 172823- UD ""' 1v ,.. :t.r - r BELT GUARD 01 
04 004910 ** ~ (3JZ) /5.1 SCREW 02 
05 180027 tift# REST BOARD 01 

06 180028 ?·:~Y:~/=I.h.. RUBBER PLUG 04 
07 004588 1\1fJ /t ;f.' Jv 1- /M8 X 70 BOLT 04 
08 300172 m~ WASHER 04 
09 004565 ."¥-* ~/M8 SCREW 04 
10 180034- 9S t..YmlbJtrt ( jJI) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 01 

11 172826 - 91 :fJ ':I 1' 1) / 7. ( j.ll) COUPLING 01 
12 172827 :fJ ':I 1' ') / 7' COUPLING 01 
13 172828 t$ *WI''{* SPRING 01 
14 180023- 91 "" ( jJI) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
15 004538 .LI::-*~/M4X6 SCREW 01 

0 
16 212493ASA 7.77" ·:~1- BRACKET 01 
17 005543 1rn 1fJ ¥ N 1- /W5 BOLT 02 
18 180015 "" ROD 01 
19 180014 1'77"·:~1- BRACKET 01 
20 180013 7.77" ·:~ 1- BRACKET 01 

21 180016 t..,~7 KNEE PAD BASE 01 
22 007248 SJ!-*~/M5X9 SCREW 01 

0 

• * = Not ror sale basically 
• XXX XXX iS one of the JIUJe parts. 

-53-
Please conhnn the correcl part by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PL\'iElt-f~~ ( l&li!Ailft:tiiJ 
FO< lable mouali•a exc.epC PL devic:e 

TM62s:::J Series 
tiaitlif-tm (For table mounting) 

3 

0 
0 

0 

0 

PL•IIt-t~llt< ~911itti#m 
For table mounting except Pl device 

0 

- 54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iiffiittm~~Uta~ ACCESSORY PARTS FOR TABLE MOUNTING 

REF . PART NO. 
NO. ro£*~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 176876-9S tift (it) INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180144- 9U tift-8' (II) REST BOARD 01 
03 172997-UD ~ Jv t- jf- r BELT GUARD 01 
04 004910 ** y (3J?.) / 5.1 SCREI 02 
05 180028 7·:~~:~/::fA RUBBER PLUG 04 

06 004507 3J?..:t. Y/ MB x 30 SCREW 04 
07 300172 if~ WASHER 04 
08 004565 3Jl.-* Y/MB SCREW 04 
09 180034- 9S t:..Yijgi'Jftllt ( jjl) KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY 01 
10 172826-9 1 'fJ ';J 7" ') / 7" (*fl) COUPLING 01 

11 172827 'fJ,7" •J:...r7· COUPLING 01 
12 172828 *le&II'~ * SPRING 01 
13 180023 -91 fdl (ijl) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
14 004538 lt.-*Y/M4X6 SCREW 01 
15 212493ASA 7"7-'T·:Jf- BRACKET 01 

0 16 005543 1!.9 1fJ ;f! Jv t- / W 5 BOLT 02 
17 180015 M ROD 01 
18 180014 7"77" '1 ... BRACKET 01 
19 180013 7 7 7 ';J ... BRACKET 01 
20 180016 t:..Y~-T KNEE PAD BASE 01 

21 007248 3J?..:t.Y/M5X9 SCREW 01 

0 

e *=Not for sale buically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe JIIIIC pltU. 

-55-
Please confirm lhe coiTed pll1 by the PUIC puts bsts on paaes UW. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



('ii'\ (23\rL~Int c 6..f.:tt ! :.. :- ~All< ~t.titll~HIII \V + ~For fully-oubmc.racd lnmlt.tl001 c•ccpii'L dcvk: 
and 1>-nccdle macblnc TM62S:E Series 

0 @3 rL4/IIll:f~fi~< 6*tt ! :.. :-i:t~l\lll:tJII + Fori>-needle. fully-oubmcracd lnslallalion ~~:tittiftm (Fully-submerged installation) 
.. ccpl rL dcvk:c 

rli!H!I < ~t~mt:tm 
For fully·oubmcracd i .. l&lt.lion 
ucepldle followlq 

TM825FX08.0HID/31/AP330 
6*tt! !I' :-~~l:tlll 
For 1>-nccdlc. lully•submcrgcd ins~aHallon 

8 *'+~:;'..I~~< ~i~tl#lft 
For fully-submerged installation 
except 6-needle machine 

18 

TM625FX 06-04-69/31/RP330 
6*tt~:;y~Stl#lft 
For 6-needle, fully-submerged installation 

-56-

PL!it!R{t~~( ~/Xittl#lft 
For fully-submerged installation 
except PL device 

27 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~:tittif\tut ~ ~ ACCESSORY PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED MOUNTING 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~3-t3- ;g ffF NAME QT. 

01 180031 - 9S «!iN (*It) INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180031A9S •{-t <*!l) INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY 01 
03 180145- 91 ~ M ii' O!l) REST BOARD 01 
04 180145A91 U!l f-t ii' ( *!l ) REST BOARD 01 
05 176938 ~ f-t ii' REST BOARD 01 

06 240432 tJl! i6 7 ·:~ 1- NUT 04 
07 007262 1\ 11! 1\: ;f. Jil 1- BOLT 04 
08 202700 m~ WASHER 08 
09 176957 .A~ - ~ - TENSION POST COLLAR 08 
10 240426 tiMm~ WASHER 04 

11 004807 1\11! 7 ·:~ 1- /M 10 NUT 08 
12 180028 ~ ·:~ ,_,:~'/:fA RUBBER PLUG 04 
13 004565 S[L;t. ~/M8 SCREW 04 
14 300172 li~ WASHER 04 
15 004565 :srt:t.~/M8 SCREW 04 

0 
16 240194 tJli6 7 ';/ 1- NUT 03 
17 240431 tJl! i6 7 ·:~ 1- NUT 02 
18 004503 1\ 1lJ 1\: ;f. Jil I- / M 6 X 2 0 BOLT 02 
19 303335 m~ WASHER 02 
20 240431 tJI!i67':11- NUT 03 

21 004503 1\ 1lJ 1\: ;f. Jil 1- / M 6 X 2 0 BOLT 03 
22 303335 m~ WASHER 03 
23 180035-9S 1::-tf~IIJJirt < m> KNEE LI FTER ASSEMBLY 01 
24 171542-91 'fJ ';/ -:1 1) '/ ~· <m> COUPLING 01 
25 171544 'fJ ';/ -:1 1) '/ ~· COUPLING 01 

26 171543 fJl *UJ I r\ * SPRING 01 
27 180023-91 fill OJl) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 
28 004538 Jt:t.~/M4X6 SCREW 01 
29 212493ASA 7. 7 Jr ';/ " BRACKET 01 
30 005543 e.g 11! ;f. Jil 1- / w 5 BOLT 02 

31 180015 M ROD 01 
32 1800 14 -:17Jr':ll- BRACKET 01 

0 
33 180013 7?Jr·:~l- BRACKET 01 
34 180016 t-+f~7 KNEE PAD BASE 01 
35 007248 3Jl:t.~/M5X9 SCREW 01 

e * = Nol for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge paris. 

-57-
Please confirm lhe correcl part by lhe gauge paris lisiS on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625B X 02-1 0-39/43 
TM625B X 04-1 0-39/43 
? I A t- 1 '( / t-: {;flj (Attaching waistband) 

TM625HF X 02-02-58/11 
5-"'f~-A (Lap seaming) 

0 

0 

-58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~ C1l SPECIFIC PARTS (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~·.§} ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 188522 7?'r ·:~l- BRACKET 01 
02 004515 ;f. JLI 1- / M 6 X 14 BOLT 02 
03 303335 1!1!~ lASHER 02 
04 188524 7?'r ·:~l- BRACKET 01 
05 004510 .SJZ.;t.:/ / M6x 16 SCREI 02 

06 303335 1!1!~ lASHER 02 
07 303179 1lll J'(, * SPRING IS ASHER 10 
08 004816 1\ 1ff 7 •:J I-/M10 NUT 02 
09 300154 1!1!~ lASHER 01 
10 188526-91 • (IJ) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 

11 004522 .lt;t.://M6X6 SCREW 02 
12 188523 7?'r·:~l- BRACKET 01 
13 189504 .:r-7ff11-" TAPE GUIDE 01 
14 189505 -r--ttl11-" TAPE GUIDE 01 
15 007052 3JZ.;t.:// M6 X 10 SCREW 02 

0 16 303335 &J!~ WASHER 02 
17 188531-91 :(fj·~ FABRIC GUARD 01 
18 007017 3JZ.;t.://M4X5 SCREI 03 
19 303448 &J!~ lASHER 02 
20 007019 .SJZ.;t.://M4x8 SCREI 02 

21 303448 1!1!~ lASHER 02 

e * == Not ror ule buicaUy 
e XXXXXX is one or the aauae patts. 

-59-
Please conrinn llle COITCCt pwt by llle aause pans lists on piJes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625PF X 02-07-67/04 
llint "( f;flj (Attaching facing) 

TM625FX 06-04-69/31 
-51 /{;flj (Attaching lined tapes) 

TM625PF X 02-07-67/04 
.. !Qil:>t,ll, (OP'oo) \ 

~ \ 
\ 

\ 

-60-

TM625FX 06-04-69/31 
~.81Ji.tX.fa (Option) 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wm$~ [2J SPECIFIC PARTS [2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~mg3~ ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 188500- 91 777'"'.11- Oll) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
02 007046 .Dll'*-Y/M5X12 SCREW 02 
03 188503 777'"'.11- BRACKET 01 
04 259015A 7 7 / 7 v '"' - CLAMP LEVER 01 
05 188505- 91 777'·:~1- (*II ) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 

06 007019 l\1-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
07 303448 lm~ WASHER 02 
08 189503-91 .:;--71f~ ,... <*Jl) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 
09 189502 :tn•J1'1 FABRIC GUARD 01 
10 189501 .:;--7'11~ ,... TAPE GUIDE 01 

11 189507- 91 .:;--7'11~,... <•ll) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 02 
12 007017 3¥--*Y/M4X5 SCREW 04 
13 303448 m~ WAS HER 04 
14 007019 SJZ-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
15 303448 lm~ WASHER 02 

0 

e * = Not for sale basiCI!Iy e XXXXXX is one of the IIUiC: puts. 

-61-
Please confirm lhe eorrect part by lhe a•u1e p1rts lisLs on p1ges 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625PF X 02-07-67/04 
Mll. "C {>jtj (Attaching facing) 

-62-

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wffl$~ [3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~1t~ 1!r ~ NAME QT . 

01 1801 56- 9S .::r-7~ < m > TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180157 .. ROD 01 
03 212493BSA 7?7-·, t- BRACKET 01 
04 240208 tl ;f- Jv 1- / M 6 BOLT 01 
05 000405 nt-t• FIXING ROD 01 

06 240208 • ;f- Jv t- / M6 BOLT 01 
07 000404A 7 ~ Jv m.li SIDE PLATE/LABEL 02 
08 005161 .lJZ.-*~/C5X 8 SCREW 02 
09 000233 - SA *' Jv ~ - HOLDER 01 
10 004012 lJZ-*Y/M4X l 2 SCREW 01 

11 004803 ~ PJ 7 ., 1- /M4 NUT 01 
12 180158 

*~· 
ROD 01 

13 004012 lJL-*Y/M4X12 SCREW 01 
14 004803 ~1ft 7 ., t- /M4 NUT 01 

•15 306812 M (:tr:) SHAFT (LEFT) 01 

0 16 256047 77'r':ll- BRACKET 02 
17 004514 1l:-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 04 
18 004514 1l:-*Y/M5X5 SCREW 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale buieally 
e XXXXXX is one of the aauae pans. 

-63 -
Please confLillllhe comet pert by the 11111e parts lists on paaes IO.C. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625FX 06-04-69/31 
51 /f;tl1 (Attaching lined tapes) 

0 

0 

-64-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. PART NO . 
NO. ftB £ 1! .fiJ" 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

•16 
17 
18 
19 

180156A9S 
180157 
212493BSA 
240208 
000405 

2402 08 
000404A 
005161 
000591 
000233 -S A 

004012 
004803 
180158 
004012 
004803 

3068 12 
256047 
004514 
00454 1 

-r - -:tt!i (*I!) 
tdl 
77'r':l l-
• :t! Jv 1- / M 6 
~it• 

tl :t! Jv 1- /M6 
7~Ni)llj~ 
l'JZ.-*Y/C5x 8 
fliJ ~ 
;t- Jv ~ -

~-*Y/M4X12 
1\ flJ -t ·:~ 1- / M 4 

•~*~• l'JZ.-*Y/ M4X12 
1\ flJ 7 ·:~ 1- /M4 

fill ( :tr: ) 
7' 7 'r ':I t­
.l.t-*Y/M5X5 
.l.t-*Y/M6X8 

-65-

NAME 

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 
ROD 
BRACKET 
BOLT 
FIXING ROD 

BO LT 
SIDE PLATE/LABEL 
SC REW 
CASING PLATE 
HOLDER 

SCREW 
NUT 
ROD 
SCREW 
NUT 

SHAFT (LEFT) 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
SC REW 

e * = Not for ule buicaUy 
e XXXXXX is one of the aauae parts. 

SPECIFIC PARTS (4) 

QT. 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
02 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
04 
01 

Please confirm the correct part by the a•uac parts hsiS on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625PBX 04-05-295/01 
rJIA !-- :fA}..tl. •#l:t 
(Inserting or attaching elastic to waist) 

TM625PFX 02-07-311/04 
fr13i. "( (Mock facing) 

0 

0 

-66-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wm$~ (sJ SPECIFIC PARTS (5) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M£~~ g ftj\ NAME QT. 

01 188512 777'·1t- BRACKET 01 
02 007029 3f!*://M5x 1 2 SCREW 01 
03 188513 ~-~ (:ti) CLOTH GUIDE(LEFT) 01 
04 007019 3f!*://M4X8 SCREW 01 
05 303448 ~~ lASHER 01 

06 188509-91 :fA-~ (ill) ELASTIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 
07 007019 3f!*://M4X8 SCREW 01 
08 188514 ~-~ (:tJ) CLOTH GUIDE (RIGHT) 01 
09 007010 3f!*://M3X6 SCREW 02 
10 189506-91 ~-~ FABRIC GUARD 01 

11 007130 3f!*://M4X7 SCREW 01 
12 004803 i\111 7 ·1 t- / M4 NUT 01 
13 188521 - 91 -r - 7;1!1 ..... (ill) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 
14 188515-91 7' - 7 ;If.-( ..... (it) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 
15 004911 **:; (31!) /4.1 SCREW 02 

0 16 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 
17 188520 7'- 71i1 ..... TAPE GUIDE 01 
18 004911 **:; (3J!) /4.1 SCREW 02 
19 303448 m~ WASHER 02 

e * = Not for sale basic:ally 
e XXXXXX is one of lbe Jauae paru. 

-67-
Please con finn lbe comct part by lbe JIUJe paru hsts on PIJCS 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625PFX02-07-311/04 
lliJ.li. -c (Mock facing) 

-68-

0 

1-----{ 5 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



wm~~ [6J SPECIFIC PARTS [6) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~~~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 180165- 9S 7-7'-t!i OlD TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 01 
02 306468 - SA *:l!±t!i THREAD BRACKET 01 
03 0049 13 * *:; ( llll) /5. 8 SCREW 03 
04 005476 ~ 111 ")- ':1 ~ NUT 01 
05 306466- SA 7-~~~"• ROD 01 

06 000383 - SA -:177 ·:~~ BRACKET 01 
07 004014 3JZ.;t. ://M4 X 25 SCREW 01 
08 004803 ~1'4 7 ·:~ ~ / M4 NUT 01 
09 000386 .:t- 1- ';/ -j' ROD CA P 01 
10 000405 ~ft· FIXING ROD 01 

11 004012 .lJZ;t. ://M4 X 12 SCREW 01 
12 004803 ~1'4 7 ·:~ ~ / M4 NUT 01 
13 000404A 7 ~ )V OOJ fi SIDE PLATE/LABEL 02 
14 005161 3JZ.;t.://C5X 8 SCREW 02 

0 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of Ute 1•u1e paru. 

-69-
Please con finn the comet part by lhe 1•u1e parts lists on pa1es 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMS25/RP Series 

0 

0 

-70-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~ft (1) RP DEVICE ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm5lJ:M:-4!J ~ f,j\ NAME QT. 

01 180081-9S -:1 7 'r ';/ " < m) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
02 004304 :i'\PJ ;t. ~/M6 X 16 SCREW 04 
03 202045 J'{ * Rl! ~ SPRING WASHER 04 
04 170913AUD -:1- 1) - MACHINE PULLEY 01 
05 004556 ll:;t.~/M6Xl0 SCREW 01 

06 004541 ll:;t.~/M6X8 SCREW 01 
07 180068- 91 :t=-r- GEAR 01 
08 004555 ll:;t.~/M6X8 SCREW 01 
09 004548 ll:;t.~/M6X8 SCREW 01 
10 240461 71 ~ /~·;XJvt- TIMING BELT 01 

11 180061 :t=-r- GEAR 01 
12 004548 ll:;t.~/M6X8 SCREW 02 
13 180053-91 till~ BLOCK 01 
14 007019 3¥;t.~/M4X8 SCREW 03 
15 174656 7 7 / COOLING FAN 01 

0 
16 004539 ll:;t.~/M5X6 SCREW 01 
17 240427 -*1Jvy-Jv OIL SEAL 01 
18 180059-SD tJ J'{ - COVER 01 
19 24044 2 A_r{-.fj-- TENS ION POST COLLAR 02 
20 007072 3JZ.;t. ~/M4 X 35 SCREW 01 

21 007276 3J!;t.~/M4X45 SCREW 01 
22 174654 fib ROD 01 
23 174655 7 .x. Jll I- FELT 01 
24 171175 tJ 7 - COLLAR 01 
25 0045 14 ll:;t.~/M5X5 SCREW 02 

26 240433 ll:JCfla RI NG 02 
27 201523A ¥- Jll ;X 7 1) / ~· BALL BEARING 01 
28 202901 ll:JCft RING 01 
29 174669-SD tJ J'{ - COVER 01 
30 174668 tJ. A. 'r ':1 I- GASKET 01 

31 007019 3¥;t.~/M4X8 SCREW 07 
32 240052 ~ PLUG 01 
33 240052 ~ PLUG 01 

e * = Not for sale basic:ally 
e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

-71-
Please confinn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/RP Series 

0 

,· 
0 

-72-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP it fi!t (2) RP DEVICE (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. tm~1!-ft £ ffF NAME QT. 

01 180054 13~~ SCALE PLATE 01 
02 007043 Jlll.:t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
03 9A3004 ~ - JLI SEAL 01 
04 252658 ~ 1- •:J r{ - STOPPER 02 
05 004527 3:JZ.:t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 

06 200098 m~ WASHER 02 
07 180039- 91 VI~ - ( ~) LEVER ASSEMBLY 01 
08 276519 7 ·:; 1- NUT 01 
09 211301 Jill I~* SPRING 01 
10 007059 f,ti-J'.:t. Y/4.5 SCREW 01 

11 180077 *II ROD 01 
12 004514 .lt.:t.Y/M5X5 SCREW 02 
13 180078 ? 7 ;.- ? CRANK 01 
14 004514 .lt.:t.Y/M5X5 SCREW 02 
15 240379-2 .::. - t:Jv~7 •J ;.-?· NEEDLE BEARING 01 

0 
16 201629 .ltJI. RING 01 
17 180079 f,t M t:• ;.- PIN 01 
18 240017 O•J;.-?· 0 RING 01 
19 004522 .lt.:t.Y/M6X6 SCREW 01 
20 174646 fill ROD 01 

21 202177 ~rmm OIL WI CK 01 
22 240415 .lt.Jifa RING 02 
23 004535 .lt.:t.Y/M3X4 SCREW 02 
24 174633 ? 7 ;.-? CRANK 01 
25 174934 7 .:r. JLI I- FELT 01 

26 174667 7 .:r. Jv 1- FELT 01 
27 180094-91 .x.-'f~;.-/tJ·;~ t: (II) ECCENRTIC/CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 01 
28 004548 .lt.:t.Y/M6X8 SCREW 02 
29 174635-91 1) ;.- ? (~) LINK COMPLETE 01 

•30 180070 ') ;.- ? LINK 02 

31 240378-2 .::.-J-')11~7 1) ;.- ? • NEEDLE BEARING 02 
32 174632 tdl ROD 02 

0 
33 202177 ~rmm OIL WICK 02 
34 240458 .lt.Jifa RING 04 
35 180072 1) ;.- ? LINK 01 

36 240378-2 .::.-t:Jv~7'J ;.- ?. NEEDLE BEARING 01 
37 180085 .lJZ 17 t:" ;.- PIN 01 
38 004539 .lt.:t.Y/M5X6 SCREW 01 
39 180073 ? 7 ;.-? CRANK 01 
40 212039 tJ 7 - COLLAR 02 

41 005025 .lt.:t. Y/C3 SCREW 04 
42 240011-2 .::. - r 111 ~ 7 •J ;.-?' NEEDLE BEARING 02 
43 240425 .ltJI. RING 02 
44 206942 :t 1 JLI ~- JLI OIL SEAL 02 
45 174647 fill ROD 01 

46 176667 ~;f.;.-y SPONGE 01 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX ts one or the gauge parts. 

-73-
Please confirm the correct pan by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/RP Series 

0 

0 

-74 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~ft (3) RP DEVICE (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~*~ ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 180069 I' .., :; / .p· HOUSING 01 
02 180044 11"?..7"-:~l- GASKET 01 
03 004528 t\11J ~ ;ft Jv }- /M4 X 12 BOLT 03 
04 176604 7v- t- PLATE 01 
05 202176 ~1fllm OIL WICK 01 

06 240454-2 .::. - r Jv --< 7 1J /?" NEEDLE BEARING 01 
07 240102 lifE WASHER 01 
08 240455 .ll:.;tfifl RING 01 
09 180096- 91 ? 7 ':1 7- ( il) CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 01 
10 240444 ff jfii I~ * SPRING 06 

11 176585 l:/ PIN 06 
12 176589 0- 7- ROLLER 06 
13 004527 :ifZ-*:J/M4X8 SCREW 01 
14 240454-2 =- - r Jv --< 7 IJ / .p· NEEDLE BEARING 02 
15 176587 '?.,,-{-of}-- SPACER 01 

0 
16 180071 till~ BLOCK 01 
17 240102 ~fil WASHER 01 
18 204734 .11:.;(. RING 01 
19 240011-2 =- - r Jv --< 7 IJ / ?. NEEDLE BEARING 01 
20 240425 .ll:.;tfil RING 01 

21 206942 ;t -1 Jv :.-- - Jv OIL SEAL 01 
22 174648 7v - =fr7A BRAKE DRUM 01 
23 004514 .ll:.-*:J/M5X5 SCREW 02 
24 176624-91 7v-=f7-1=-/?. CliU BRAKE LINING ASSEMBLY 01 

•25 176625 7v-=f.7-1=-/?" BRAKE LINING 01 

•26 176626 7v-=f*l* BRAKE 01 
27 174650-91 1) /? ( *D. ) LINK COMPLETE 01 
28 200555 .ll:.;t. RING 01 
29 176628 !tftl:/ PIN 01 
30 200555 .ll:.;tfl' RING 01 

31 174652 7'77"·,}- BRACKET 01 
32 007019 Sfl-*:J/M4X8 SCREW 01 

0 
33 176633 l!ifil WASHER 01 
34 240448 a:. 1'< * SPRING 01 
35 004821 t-\111-t ., J- /M4 NUT 01 

36 174665 jJ I~ - COVER 01 
37 240443 '?.,,-{-of}-- TENSION POST COLLAR 01 
38 007275 Sfl-*:J/M4X7 SCREW 01 
39 007018 .lf!.-*:J/M4X6 SCREW 01 
40 240441 l!ifil WASHER o-3 

e * = Nol for sale basically 
e XXX XXX is one of lhe sauge parts. 

-75-
Please confirm lhe correcl part by lhe sause parts lisls on pases 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP313•323•324 

RP303 

0 

(' 

0 

-76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~fB (4) RP DEVICE ( 4) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. ~~ti~ ~ ftF NAME QT. 

01 180066 m=F JOINT 01 
02 007274 l1:-*://M5X5 SCREW 04 
03 180057 fdl ROD 01 
04 174615 J{ 1 ""j' PIPE 01 
05 240462 0 IJ ;/ If 0 RING 01 

06 180058 m=F JOINT 01 
07 007274 .t1:-*://M5X5 SCREW 04 
08 178685 J{ 1 ""j' PIPE 01 
09 180099- SD 777"·:~1- ( *1l) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
10 004518 1\ jlJ 1\. ;f. Jv 1- / M 6 X 10 BOLT 02 

11 180128 7- 1- ':1 ,{ - STOPPER 01 
12 004303 1\jlJ ;f. Jv 1- /M6 X 20 BOLT 01 
13 004806 1\jlJ 7 ·:1 1- /M6 NUT 01 
14 180102 ""j' 7 7" ':1 1- BRACKET 01 
15 004585 1\ jlJ 1\. ;f. J\1 I- / M 5 X 16 BOLT 04 

0 
16 513101 .X. 7 'Y 1) ;/ -7• - AIR CYLINDER 01 
17 004500 ."SJ!-*://M5X10 SCREW 04 
18 601071 Mt=F CONNECTOR 02 
19 755033 '7-?.Y-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
20 755034 '7-?.Y-Jv MARK SEAL 01 

21 177547 7 ':1 ? RACK 01 
22 180135- 91 1::" .=.. * / PINION 01 
23 178684 , .... ., :/ / ?. HOUSING 01 
24 240380-2 =- - r 1v ,..;: 7 •J :.-- ?" NEEDLE BEARING 01 
25 004528 1\ jlJ 1\. ;f. )V 1- / M 4 X 12 BOLT 04 

26 178678-91 i;f") (fJl) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 01 
27 004569 1\ jlJ 1\. ;f. Jv 1- / M 4 X 2 0 BOLT 02 
28 180057 fdl ROD 01 
29 180141 J{ 1 ""j' PIPE 01 
30 240462 0 1) ;/ ?" 0 RING 01 

31 180098-SD tJ ,-: - COVER 01 
32 007018 SJ!-*://M4X6 SCREW 03 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XXXXXX is one or the gauge parts. 

-77-
Please confmn the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP303•313•323•324 

0 

0 

-78-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~fl (5) RP DEVICE (5) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. W.?a~.£t ~ f1J\ NAME QT. 

01 178660- 9S 77Jr ·y t- (ill) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
02 004026 ~ 1fJ/t;f!Nt- / M6X 12 BOLT 01 
03 004026 ~ 1lJ 1\. ;f! Jv t- / M 6 X 1 2 BOLT 01 
04 174720- 91 777' ·yt- (ill) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
05 240460 ?1 ~/ ~~Nt- TIMING BELT 01 

06 180076 ¥~ - GEAR 01 
07 004538 .it.:t- Y/ M4 X 6 SCREW 02 
08 176721 - 91 0 - 7- ROLLER 01 
09 303335 m~ WASHER 01 
10 200983 .it;ttQ RING 01 

11 176723 - 91 0 - 7 - ROLLER 01 
12 303335 m~ WASHER 01 
13 200983 .it;tfi RING 01 
14 176774 tJ , -:_ - COVER 01 
15 007018 3JZ.:t-Y/M4X6 SCREW 03 

0 16 180063- 91 l!l! t.!i ~ ( ill ) CONNECTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 01 
17 004527 3JZ..:t- Y/ M4X8 SCREW 01 
18 180064- 91 itta~ (II) CONNECTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 01 
19 007020 ,SJZ .:t- Y/ M4 X 10 SCREW 02 
20 303448 m~ lASHER 02 

21 177144- 91 ~ Jv t- tJ '" - BELT COVER 01 
22 240332 A -"{ - .fJ'- SPA CER 01 
23 007191 SJZ.:t- Y/ M4 X 27 SCREW 01 
24 303448 m~ lASHER 01 
25 007019 .1Jt.:t- Y/ M4 X 8 SCREW 01 

26 303448 m~ WAS HER 01 

e * = Not for ule bas,cally 
e XXXXXX is one of the puae pans. 

- 79 -
Please confirm the correct pan by the aauae pans lists on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP303•313•323•324 

RP303 

RP313•323•324 

0 

0 

RP303•313 

RP323 

RP324 

- 80 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP fifi!t (6) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ g 1ft -i!J 

01 
02 
03 
04 
05 

06 
07 
08 
09 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

177546ASD 
180083- 9S 
176689 
004503 
004503 

180082 SD 
004503 
004026 
004026 
176784 

004807 
176794- 92 
004528 
176806 
180002 

16 240452 
17 004537 
18 235040 
19 240449 
20 176732-91 

21 176780 
22 004537 
23 240446 
24 180060- 91 
25 180152- 91 

26 180154-91 
27 176711 
28 007052 
29 007027 

777'·~1-
777' .. 11-
.A~ - .f}--

1\ 111 1\. :t! JLI 1- / M 6 X 2 0 
1\1111\. :t! JLI 1- /M6 X 20 

777'·~ 1-
1\1111\. :t! JLI 1- /M6 X 20 
1\ 111 1\. :t! JLI 1- / M 6 X 1 2 
1\ 111 1\. :t! JLI 1- / M 6 X 1 2 
tJifti'i. 

1\111-t ·~ I-/M10 
fqlx..tf!!4:-
1\1111\. ;f, JLI 1- / M4 X 12 
7 7 7' •y I-
V ~~-

;f, - JLI 9' 1) '1 7" 
.lt-*~/M4X5 
m~ E£. 1'< * 
;f; JLI ?. -

tdl 
.lt-*~ / M4X5 
m~ 
.:¥-Y-o-7- (til) 
.:¥-Y-o-7- (til) 

o-7- (til) 
7 - 1>. jJ I'< - ( {i ) 
3p.-*~/M6Xl0 
SJl.-*~/M5X8 

NAME 

BRA CKET 
BRACKET 
TENSION POST COLLAR 
BOLT 
BOLT 

BRACKET 
BOLT 
BOLT 
BOLT 
ADJUSTING BAR 

NUT 
PRESSER BAR CLAMP 
BOLT 
BRACKET 
LEVER 

BALL GRIP 
SCREW 
WASHER 
SPRING 
HOLDER 

ROD 
SCREW 
WASHER 
GEAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
GEAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 

ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
ARM COVER (RE AR) 
SCREW 
SCREW 

e * = Not for sate basically e XXXXXX is one of the aauae puu. 

RP DEVICE (6) 

QT. 

01 
01 

0-6 
03 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 

-81-
PI use con finn the correct pan by the aauae pans lisu on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP303 

RP313 

0 

RP323•324 

0 

~ 
I 

- 82 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~fl (7) RP DEVICE (7) 

REF . PART NO . 
NO. $£1!~ ~ ftr\ NAME QT. 

01 176937ASD ttli7"77"'.'1 1- 011) BRACKET ASSEMBLY / NEEDLE PLATE 01 
02 177509 tdl ROD 01 
03 177542- 91 ¥"\7 - 0-7- TOOTHED ROLLER 01 
04 004543 lf:.:t.~/M4X4 SCREW 02 
05 180136-SD X: ''j ,.... jJ 1'< - ( ii) BED COVER (REAR) 01 

06 176937BSD tt fi 1' 7 .,. ''j 1- (;I) BRACKET ASSEMBLY/ NEEDLE PLATE 01 
07 177509 tm ROD 01 
08 178645- 91 ¥"\7-0-7- TOOTHED ROLLER 01 
09 004543 lf:.:t.~ / M4x4 SCREW 02 
10 180147-S D X: '.'1 ,.... jJ 1'< - ( ~) BED COVER (REAR) 01 

11 176937CSD tt ~ .,.. 7 .,. ''j 1- <*Jl) BRACKET ASSEMBLY/NEEDLE PLATE 01 
12 177507 - ROD 01 
13 176896- 91 ¥"\7-0-7 - TOOTHED ROLLER 01 
14 176898- 91 ¥~-0-7- TOOTHED ROLLER 01 
15 176888- 91B v 1'< - *" LEVER - SHAFT ASSEMBLY 01 

0 
16 004543 lf:.:t.~ / M4 X 4 SCREW 02 
17 176893 _..I 1'< .:t. SPR ING 01 
18 202577 lf: J~ tla RING 01 
19 176894 !::" / PIN 01 
20 007271 .DD..:t. ~/M5 SCREW 01 

21 176887 .,.. 7 .,. ''j ,.. BRACKET 01 
22 007026 Sf.:t.~/ M4 X 25 SCREW 02 
23 007023 SJ!..:t.~/ M4 X 16 SCREW 01 
24 180147- SD ~ '.'1 ,.... jJ 1'< - ( fi) BED COVER (REAR) 01 

0 

• * = Nol for ule basically 
• xxxxxx 15 one or lhe a•use puts. 

-83-
Please conrmn lhc correct pllt by lhe puae pii1S lislS on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP330 

0 

0 

-84 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP ita! (8] RP DEVICE (8] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $~IV~ :g ftJ\ NAME QT . 

•01 176725-92 ¥-v- GEAR 01 
02 004543 Jt-*~/M4X4 SCREW 02 

•03 240470 ~4 ~:,/~~Jill- TIMING BELT 01 
•04 180164 ~ Jv 1- tJ '" - BE LT COVER 01 

05 180176 - 9S 3¥ tJ '" - ( *H. ) MACHINE BED COVER 01 

06 180171 - SS 3¥ tJ '" - MACHINE BED COVER 01 
07 178700 fdl ROD 01 
08 180166 0 - 7 - ROLLER 01 
09 004522 .lt-*~/M6X6 SCREW 02 

•10 178353- 91 ¥-v- <m) GEAR 01 

•ll 180163-91 777" ·.:~ 1- Oil) BRACKET COM PLETE 01 
•12 180175 :177"·.:~1- BRACKET 01 

13 004585 :t\PI/i:.¥11.1 I-/M5 X 16 BOLT 02 
14 303067 '" * af ~ SPRING WASHER 02 
15 204585 ~~ WASHER 02 

0 
16 178361 - 92 *It-¥ JOINT 01 
17 004537 .Jl:-*~/M4 X 5 SCREW 04 

•18 180 161 - 91 ¥-v- GEAR 01 
19 240004 - 92 tJ 7 - (it) COL LAR ASSEMBLY 01 

•20 240004 tJ 7 - CO LL AR 01 

21 004543 .lt-*~/M4X4 SCREW 02 
•22 180160- 91 ¥-v- GEAR 01 

23 180172 tJ '"- COVER 01 
24 007143 3J?.-* ~ / M4 X 5 . 5 SCREW 02 
25 240456 ~~ WAS HER 01 

26 180076 ¥-v - GEAR 01 
27 004543 .!l:-*~ / M4x4 SCREW 02 
28 240456 m~ WASHER 01 
29 200983 Jt;tflfl RING 01 
30 004531 :t\PI '/\. ;f- Jl.l 1- /M5 X 12 BOLT 02 

31 204585 ~~ WASHER 02 
32 007028 3:J!. Jj \ -* ~ / M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 06 

0 
33 007248 3J?.-*~/M5X9 SCREW 02 

e * = Not for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of the gauge parts. 

-85-
Please con finn the correct part by the gauge parts list! on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP330 

0 

0 
20 

-86-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RP~if[ (9) RP DEVICE (9) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M~3~ :g ftF NAME QT. 

•01 177546BSD 7 7 'r •y 1- BRACKET 01 
02 176689 ,7.~ - -tj-- TENSION POST COLLAR o-- 6 
03 004503 :APJ 1\ ;f.' JLI I- /M6 X 20 BOLT 04 

•04 180170 77'r·:~l- BRACKET 01 
05 004510 ll:-*~/M6X 16 SCREW 03 

06 180082-SD -:1 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
01 004510 ~'*-~/M6X 16 SCREW 03 
08 176784 RUfi• ADJUSTING BAR 01 
09 004807 :API 7 ':1 1- /M10 NUT 01 
10 176794-92 tfll.l:.~;:f PRESSER BAR CLAMP 01 

11 004528 :A1fl1\ ;f.' JLI 1- /M4 X 1 2 BOLT 02 
12 176806 -:1 7 'r •:J 1- BRACKET 01 
13 180002 v '"- LEVER 01 
14 240452 ;f. - JLI 9• 1) •y 7' BALL GRIP 01 
15 004537 ll:-*~/M4X5 SCREW 01 

0 16 235040 mil WASHER 01 
17 240449 EE li '" * SPRING 01 

•18 177117-91 * JLI 7•- HOLDER 01 
19 172862 fm ROD 01 
20 004514 ll:-*~/M5X5 SCREW 01 

•21 177312- 91 0 - 7 - (it) ROLLER ASSEMBLY 01 
22 177314-91 7' 7 'r •:J 1- (*II) BRACKET COMPLETE 01 
23 004569 :APJ 1\ ;f.' JLI I- /M4 X 20 BOLT 02 
24 004832 :A1117·:J 1- NUT 02 
25 180168 till ROD 01 

26 180167 0- 7- ROLLER 01 
27 004541 .tf:-*~ / M6 X8 SCREW 02 
28 240101 mil WASHER 02 
29 202522 ll:;tflfi RING 02 
30 176711 7 - .b. tJ '" - ( ~) ARM COVER (REAR) 01 

31 007052 3f.'*-~/M6X10 SCREW 01 
32 007027 ~'*-~/M5X8 SCREW 01 

0 

e * = Not for sale basiCilly 
e XXXXXX is one of the gause paru. 

-87-
Please con finn the correct part by the gause pans lisb on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/UT900 Series 

0 

0 

88-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT~[i (1) UT DEVICE ( 1) 

REF. PART NO . 
NO. tm~:af~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 180142 - 91 *t11.,.flt < m > UT ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180105 - SD .liZ tJ ~~ - MACH INE BED COVER 01 
03 180108 7'?7·:~1- BRACKET 01 
04 007143 .lJZ ;t. :J /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 02 
05 513098 .X. 7 y 1) :.; ~· - AIR CYL I NDE R 01 

06 180124 7'77·:~1- BRACKET 01 
07 601107 @.:f. JOINT 01 
08 755035 ~-7Y-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
09 600172 7-~-7' TUBE 01 
10 755019 ~-77-~-7' MA RK TUBE 01 

11 180107 7'?7·:~ 1- BRAC KET 01 
12 007018 SJZ.:t.:J/M4X6 SCREW 02 
13 513102 .X. 7 y 1) :.; -7' - AIR CYL INDER 01 
14 180118 1\ 1IJ j- ':1 ,. NUT 01 
15 178602 j. .A KNIFE 01 

0 16 607000 tJ' .A 7 ·:1 
,. GASKET 01 

17 601137 *It .:f. JOI NT 01 
18 527006 .AI::"- r.:J:..-1-o -7- SPEED CON TROLLER 02 
19 755036 ~-7Y-Jv MARK SEA L 01 
20 755037 ~-7Y-Jv MARK SEAL 01 

21 180106-SD tJ ~~- COVER 01 
22 007143 .lJZ ;t. :J /M4 X 5.5 SCREW 04 
23 007028 .lJZ tj\ ;t. :} / M 5 X 1 0 SCREW 06 
24 X XXX XX tt~ (¥!1 ) NEEDLE PLATE 01 
25 xxxxxx tt~ NEEDLE PL ATE 01 

26 188007 fJl *UI I~~* SPRING 01 
27 188005 7' 7 7 ':1 ,. BRACKET 01 
28 007039 IDl.:t. :J/M2.5 X 6 SCREW 01 
29 188006 .w ROD 01 
30 xxxxxx .IV- ~~ - LOOPER 04 

31 180097 j. .A KN I FE 04 
32 007031 .lJZ ;t. Y /M2.5 X 6 SCREW 04 

0 

e * = Nol for ule basically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe gause parts. 

-89-
Please confinn lhe co~l pll1 by lhe gauge parts hslS on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/UT900 Series 

0 

0 

-90-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT~fl!t (2) UT DEVICE (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~cfi,:fi'\!f ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 180138-91 **~ ') (It) THREAD TAKEUP COMPLETE 01 
02 180132 -:1 7 'T ., " BRACKET 01 
03 511027 .::r.7~') ~?·- AIR CYLINDER 01 
04 180133 *" ') THREAD TAKEUP 01 
05 527006 .At• - r:J~t-o-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 01 

06 755041 ~ - ~ ~- Jv MARK SEAL 01 
07 252658 A. " ., /~ - STOPPER 01 
08 180134 *~ THREAD GUIDE 01 
09 004527 3J!..:t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 01 
10 180140- 91 ~7~'1' (*It) CLAMP 01 

11 180130-91 * ifl'l ( *.0 ) THREAD GUIDE PLATE COMPLETE 01 
12 004527 3J!..:t.Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
13 180131 -:1 7 'T ., " BRACKET 01 
14 004524 3J!..:t.Y/M4X 10 SCREW 04 
15 207182 fE. /~ * SPRING 01 

16 206215 3J!. fT t• ~ PIN 01 
0 17 18011 4 v /~- LEVER 01 

18 004543 l.t.:t.Y/M4X4 SCREW 01 
19 180127 - 91 ~7~'1' CLAMP 01 
20 007141 fift.:t. Y/M4 SCREW 01 

21 306789 Vj~:fA CUSHION RUBBER 01 
22 511028 .::r.7~·J~?'- AIR CYLINDER 01 
23 308346 :t!-Jv:f-1 ~ 1- BALL POINT 01 
24 601115 -~ CONNECTOR 01 
25 755032 ~- ~ ~- Jv MARK SEAL 01 

0 

e * = Not for ule basi tally 
e XXXXXX Is one or lhe aauae pans. 

-91-
Pleue confirm lhe correct part by the aauae parts lists on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/UT900 Series 

0 

0 

-92-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT~!B (3) UT DEVICE (3) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£itt~ ~ ~ NAME QT. 

01 350708 - 91 'ilBft# OJU SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 01 
02 305076 '1 7 .;- ':1 1- BRACKET 01 
03 004905 * * y (.lJZ.) /4.5 SCREW 04 
04 750022 ~:r~ TERMINAL BOARD 01 
05 004101 lt-*Y/M3X12 SCREW 02 

06 562034 -91 mm # <m> SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 01 
07 004130 lt-* Y/M4 X 25 SCREW 01 
08 755032 ~- 7 ~- Jv MARK SEAL 01 
09 755033 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
10 755034 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 

11 755035 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
12 755036 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
13 755037 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
14 755038 ~-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
15 755039 ~-7~ - Jv MARK SEAL 01 

0 
16 755040 "?-7~-Jv MARK SEAL 01 
17 755041 "-7~-N MARK SEAL 01 
18 600101A 7'::>..-'1 TUBE (4X6X1010) 05 
19 600164 7'::>..-7· TUBE 01 
20 600168 7- :;J. - 7. TUBE 02 

21 600200 7'::>..-7 TUBE 01 
22 755029 "-77-::>..--:1 MARK TUBE 02 
23 755062 "?-77-::>..--:1 MARK TUBE 02 
24 755065 "-77-::L-7 MARK TUBE 02 
25 755020 "?-77-::L-7 MARK TUBE 02 

26 755021 "?-77-::L--:1 MARK TUBE 02 
27 755063 "-77-::>..-7 MARK TUBE 02 
28 755068 "?-77-::>..--:/ MARK TUBE 02 
29 755069 "?-77-::L--:1 MARK TUBE 02 
30 755025 "-77-::>..-7 MARK TUBE 02 

31 742439-91 tf:l*!:J-r ( il) JUNCTION CORD SET 01 
32 742440-91 tf:l*I :J -r < m > JUNCTION CORD SET 01 

0 
33 742441-91 tf:lll:J-r (*It) JUNCTION CORD SET 01 
34 742442-91 tf:li! :J -r ( fjl) JUNCTION CORD SET 01 
35 600202 7'::>.. -7 TUBE 01 

36 522019A91 v¥::Lv-? - ( *.li ) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01 
37 522008 7.-fJv?- v¥::Lv - ?- FILTER/REGULATOR 01 
38 601028 I! .:f. JOINT 01 
39 601034 'fJ 7 7 COUPLER 01 
40 300372 '1 7 .;- ':1 1- BRACKET 01 

41 004910 ** y (.lJZ.) /5.1 SCREW 02 
42 742065 7'-.A~ EARTH WIRE 01 
43 007017 .lJZ.-*Y/M4X5 SCREW 01 
44 748002 5R ~ ,-: / r BAND 05 
45 748007 .A7-7Jv STAPLE 03 

46 747011 -:1 ·:.t ~ ::L BUSHING 01 

• * = Nol for sale basically 
• XXXXXX is one of lhc sause parts. 

-93 -
Please confirm lhe correcl part by lhe sause parts hslS on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/UT900 Series 
TM625/PL200,201 Series 

-94 -

29 

0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UT~fB (4)•PL~fl (1) UT DEVICE ( 4) & PL DEVICE ( 1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. ~~*~ g ftJ\ NAME QT. 

01 180139- 91 lid& )I (il) THREAD RELEASER ASSEMBLY 01 
02 180110 777·11- BRACKET 01 
03 180109 777·11- BRACKET 01 
04 004527 .l¥-*Y/M4X8 SCREW 02 
05 303448 ~~ WASHER 02 

06 755040 ~ - 9 y - Jll MARK SEAL 01 
07 511024 .X.7yi)/,Y- AIR CYLINDER 01 
08 004527 ~-*~/M4X8 SCREW 02 
09 601115 It-¥ CONNECTOR 01 
10 007029 ~*~/M5X12 SCREW 02 

11 180125-91 Ml .X. 1M ¥ !i lfi ( *1l ) FOOT LIFTER ASSEMBLY 01 
12 180111 77'7''11- BRACKET 01 
13 004510 .l:J!-*~/M6X16 SCREW 01 
14 004511 .'SJ'l.-* ~/M6 X 25 SCREW 01 
15 511025 .X.7yi)/,Y- AIR CYLINDER 01 

0 
16 004563 .'SJ'l.-* ~/M5 SCREW 02 
17 527011 ;1.1::· - r:J::.tt-o - 7 - SPEED CONTROLLER 01 
18 755039 ~- 9 Y- Jv MARK SEAL 01 
19 180113 1::" / PIN 01 
20 180112 v r<- LEVER 01 

21 004543 l.I:-*Y/M4 X 4 SCREW 01 
22 202522 l.f:;t tlfi RING 02 
23 176912- 92 tq1.x.-~:.f PRESSER BAR CLAMP 01 
24 004528 1\ 1fj /\ ;Y- Jv I- / M 4 X 12 BOLT 01 
25 180137-91 RP fti fft (*-ft) REAR PULLER ASSEMBLY 01 

26 180104 777'11- BRACKET 01 
27 004500 3fl.-*~/M5X10 SCREW 02 
28 004503 )\jfj /\ ;Y- Jll 1- /M6 X 20 BOLT 01 
29 511026 .X.7y1J /,Y- AIR CYLINDER 01 
30 527004 ;1.1::·- r:J::.tt-o-7- SPEED CONTROLLER 01 

31 755038 ~ - 7 y - Jll MARK SEAL 01 
32 180103 77'7'·11- BRACKET 01 
33 004524 3fl.-*~/M4X10 SCREW 02 

0 34 180050-91 l::"::.tft-*~ / M6 SCREW 01 
35 004818 :1\ji'j 7 '1 1- /M6 NUT 01 

e * = Nol for sale bASically 
e XXXXXX is one of lhe puae parts. 

-95-
Please confirm lhe corm:l part by lhe s•uae parts lis1s on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/PL200,201 Series 

0 

0 

-96-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PL~fl (2) Pl DEVICE (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $£*~ ::g f1J; NAME QT. 

01 522019-91 v:f.:.~.v-7- < m > FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 01 
02 522008 7 -1 Jv :$' - v.:¥.::a.v - :$' - FILTER/REGULATOR 01 
03 601053 @=f. JOINT 01 
04 601034 '13 -;t 7 COUPLER 01 
05 300372 777 •:;,.. BRACKET 01 

06 004910 **:; ( 3JZ ) /5 . 1 SCREW 02 
07 561010 - 91 !~tift# SOLENOID VALVE 01 
08 004911 **:; ( 31! ) /4.1 SCREW 02 
09 601095 m=r. CONNECTOR 01 
10 600151 7-.::a.--:1 TUBE 01 

11 601102 m=r. CONNECTOR 01 
12 601136 m=r. JOINT 01 
13 601138 m=r. JOINT 01 
14 600167 7-.::a.--:1 TUBE 03 
15 748015 5R~r\~,.... BAND 01 

0 

0 

e * = Not for sale basically 
e XX XXX X is one of the gauge parts. 

-97-
Please confinn the correct pan by Ute gauge parts hsts on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/PL21 0,211 Series 

TM625/PL211 Series 

0 

0 

l __ - ----~+----
-98-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

PL~tii (3] 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. M ~ 11 -~§} 

01 511030- 91 
02 180177 
03 004501 
04 204585 
05 511029 

06 180178 
07 601068 
08 5 6 1 0 4 4 - 9 1 
09 561010-91 
10 004911 

11 601095 
12 600101A 
13 600161 
14 532006- 91 
15 306733 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

303991 
004806 
204293 
300468 
306731 

21 300469 
22 004320 
23 531001 
24 601002 
25 201759 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

601043 
600014A 
522007 
522008 
601053 

31 
32 
33 0 34 
35 

600149 
608002 
300372 
004304 
210061 

36 
37 
38 
39 

004806 
004910 
180050- 91 
004818 

g f1)\ 

I.7;;r 1)'/7'- (*I!) 
77'r-:~I-
31Z-*~/M5X14 
m~ 
I. 7 ;;r 1) '/ 7'-

.7. 1- '1 /~ -

Ml.:f. 
1ltiti#- (*I!) 
?ltiti#-** ~ (.lJZ) /4.1 

Ml.:f. 
:r~-7 
:r~ - 7 
z 7 /-: 111 7 < m ) 
~::··1l-~'/o·1 r 

;f-'-Jv~a1 '/ t­
A11J -J- ·1 t- /M6 /-: * m ~ 
7-P:t~z-7-
777"·11-

jJ 7 -
A1IJ-*~/M6X10 
I. 7 /-: Jll 7 
I *I =f. 
ff.A'r-:~1-

:J.. ') - 7 
:r~ - 7· 
v:f~v-7- <*.ll) 
7-{Jv?-v:f~v - 7-

m=F-

.t- - :J..~:r1'/l-
? 1 -v - /-: '/ r 
77'r ·:~t­
A11J*~/M6X16 
m~ 

A11J -J- ·:~ t- /M6 
**~ (.lJZ) /5.1 
1::" '/1-t-* ~/M6 
A 1fJ -J- ·:~ 1- / M 6 

NAME 

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 
AIR CYLINDER 

STOPPER 
CONNECTOR 
SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 
SOLENOID VALVE 
SCREW 

CONNECTOR 
TUBE (4X6X 101 0) 
TUBE (4X6X330) 
AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY 
PITMAN ROD 

BALL JOINT 
NUT 
SPRING WASHER 
ACTUATOR 
BRACKET 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
AIR VALVE 
JOINT 
GASKET 

SLEEVE 
OIL TUBE 
FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 
FILTER/REGULATOR 
JOINT 

CONNECTOR 
HOSE BAND 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
WASHER 

NUT 
SCREW 
SCREW 
NUT 

e * = Nol for sale basically e XXXXXX is one of lhe gauge parts. 

PL DEVICE (3] 

QT. 

01 
01 
02 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

01 
01 
01 
01 
02 

02 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
03 
01 
02 
02 

02 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
02 
02 

02 
02 
01 
01 

-99-
Please confirm lhe corm:t part by lhe gauge parts II siS on pages 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



__ __:T.Mw625/FR1 00 Series 

0 

-100-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

FR~fl (1) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. $ ~ :fi ~ 

01 180055- 91 
02 513100 
03 527007 
04 600150 
05 600168 

06 180121 
07 004580 
08 180120 
09 259015 
10 192087 

11 180120 
12 180119 
13 180116- 91 

•14 180117 
15 259008A 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

205061 
240249 
240250 
180122 
007176 

21 207924 
22 004818 
23 180123 
24 240431 
25 004503 

26 204293 
27 303335 
28 3 50 6 4 5 A 91 
29 000197 
30 004910 

31 
32 

0 
33 
34 
35 

204585 
300220 
350643 
005183 
003044 

36 137142 
37 005118 
38 137142 
39 540003 
40 540004 

41 540005 
42 600193 

1i tJ - 7- iiffi <*ll) 
:L7Y 1) './7'-
AI:· - r.::J'./J-P-7-
7-;2. - 7 
7-;2.-7 

7 7 '1 •:J "' 
:APJ:f.NI-
A "' •:J I~ -
? 7 './ 7 v 1-(.-

m~ 

A "' ':J I~ -

77'1·:;1-
0- 7- <m> 
tJ - 7 -
tdl 

Jl:;(. 
;f. - Jv ~ 7 1) './ ?' 
Jl:;(flt 
7' 7 '1 •:J "' 
,SJZ;t.://M6X14 

~~ 
:APJ -t ·:; 1- /M6 
77'1·:;1-
*11 i6 j- •:J "' 
:APJ 1\: ;f. Jv I- /M6 X 20 

I~*~~ 
m~ 
1: off A.{ •:J 7- (*ll) 
777-•:J"' ** :/ (,SJZ} /5.1 

Ill!~ 
I~ )V 7 7 ? 7- ;r. - 7 - *ll 
7' 7 '1 •:J "' 
,SJZ;t.://C5X17 
:APJ -t ·:; 1- /C5 

Elf~ 
,SJZ;t.://C5X12 
Elf~ 
tltl:f-7'./ 
A-1·:;7 

NAME 

REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
TUBE 
TUBE 

BRACKET 
BOLT 
STOPPER 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 

STOPPER 
BRACKET 
ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
ROLLER 
SHAFT 

RING 
BALL BEARING 
RING 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
NUT 
BRACKET 
NUT 
BOLT 

SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
KNEE SWITCH ASS 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 
VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
NUT 

WASHER 
SCREW 
WASHER 
PUSH BUTTON 
SWITCH 

VALVE 
TUBE 

e * = Nol for sale basically 
e X XXX XX is one of the aauae parts. 

FR DEVICE ( 1) 

QT. 

01 
01 
02 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

02 
02 
02 
01 
02 

02 
02 
01 
02 
02 

02 
02 
01 
01 
02 

02 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 

-101 -
Please confirm lhe correcl part by the aauae parts lisu on paaes 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TM625/FR100,FR110 Series 

0 

TM625/FR110 Series 

0 

-102-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FR~ft (2) 

REF. PART NO. 
NO. aB tffi 1ft ~ 

01 259035 - 91 
02 259004 
03 004906 
04 259015 
05 259005A 

06 259006A 
07 007068 
08 231513 
09 2590 15A 
10 004511 

11 259006 
12 007068 
13 259037 
14 2590 15A 
15 004511 

16 
0 17 

18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

240366 
004543 
259038 
004554 
259036 

259020 
004543 
180151-91 
180150-91 
180149 

26 180148 
27 205061 
28 240249 
29 240250 
30 259011 

31 004503 
32 2590 15A 
33 204023 
34 259010 
35 004905 

36 137142 

:g ftJ\ 

ijijo- 7 -~ffi (*I!) 
7.77'·11-
**:; (SJ?.) /4.8 
~ 7 / -:f VI'(. -

fdl 

*It-¥ 
~1fJ * :/ /M5 X 10 
fib 
~ 7 / -j' V I"< -

3f!* ://M6 X 25 

*It-¥ 
~1fJ * :/ /M5 X 10 
fib 
~ 7 / -j' VI'(. -

SJ?. * :/ /M6 X 25 

tJ 7 -
.lt*://M4X4 
tJ 7 -
.lt*://M3X3 
0- 7-

tJ 7 -
J.i:*://M4X4 
tfto-7-~fl <*10 
0-7- <*Il) 
o-7-

em 
Jt.JCtil 
;f-' - Jll ~ 7 ') :Y ~· 
lt.JC. 
7 7 7 ':1 l-

~1fJ I\. ;f-' Jv 1- /M6 X 20 
~ 7 / 7 VI'(.-

m~ 
777'-:Jt-
**:; (3¥) /4.5 

m~ 

NAME 

FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
BRACKET 
SCREW 
CLAMP LEVER 
SHAFT 

JOINT 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
CLAMP LEVER 
SCREW 

JOINT 
SCREW 
SHAFT 
CLAMP LEVER 
SCREW 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
COLLAR 
SCREW 
ROLLER 

COLLAR 
SCREW 
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
ROLLER ASSEMBLY 
ROLLER 

ROD 
RING 
BALL BEARING 
RING 
BRACKET 

BOLT 
CLAMP LEVER 
WASHER 
BRACKET 
SCREW 

WASHER 

e * = Not for sale basiCI.IIy 
e XXXXXX is one of the sause paru. 

FR DEVICE (2) 

QT. 

01 
02 
02 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
01 
01 
01 

01 
01 
03 
03 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
01 

01 
02 
02 
02 
01 

01 
01 
01 
01 
03 

03 

-103-
Please confinn the correct part by the sause parulists on pases 104. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1))),, ~ ~ 
• I. ... i 

~lot ~-:; at1i iiSIJ&ID A!J: Jlr-1~-8 Jlr-1~-
1).,...-7-~ 1)7-7-~ H ttti Jt (Ill 

MACHINE lYPE GAUGE NEEDLE PRESSER LOOPER RETAINER RETAINER NEEDLE NEEDLE NEEDLE 
/SPEC. PLATE FEED DOG 

FOOT ASS. HOLDER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY. HOLDER GUARD HOLDER 
NG 

TM625(B•F)X02- 02 
8 .4 183000 187000-18F 184000-81 182500 188004 182000-81 182250 188001-81 181000-81 

DVX57 
-6102-BS 118 

TII625(B•F)X02 - 02 8.4 183000A 187000AteF 184000- 81 182500 188004 182000- 81 182250 188001 -81 181000- 81 
OVX57 

- 6102- BStO 118 

TM625(BoF)X02 - 02 
8.4 183000A 187008-20F 184000-91 182500 188004 182000-IU 182250 188001 - 81 181000- 111 DV X 57 

- 6102-C$60 #21 

TM6258X02- 10 
34.8 183002 187002-20F 184008-111 182502 188004 182002- 91 182252 188001-81 181002- 81 DV X 57 

- 39143- CS 121 

TII6258X04- 10 
8.4 X 25.2 X 8.4 183007 187007-20F 184007-81 182505 188004 182005 - 91 182255 188001 - 81 181005-81 

0V X S7 
-39143-CS 121 

-0 

TIIII625HFX02 - 02 
8.4 183000A 187008- 20F 184005-91 182500 I 188004 182000-91 182250 188001 - 91 181000-81 I DVX57 

- 58111- CS60 121 

~ TM625PFX02- 07 
20 183001 187001 - tef 184001 - 81 182501 188004 182001-91 182251 188001-111 181001-111 

DVX57 
- 87104- BS 114 

TM625FX06- 04 8.8 X 9.8 X 9.8 
183008 187005- 18F 184004-91 182504 188004 182004- 91 182254 188001 - 91 181004-91 

DVX57 
- &9131 - BS X9.8 X8.8 114 

TM625PBX04-05 9.8 X 9.8 X 9.8 
[~~J ..... i 

187003 - 18F 181003-111 DVX57 
- 295101-BS401UT [ 1!13003:.8.JJ 184003-91 182503 188004A 182003-111 182253 188001 - 81 114 

183004 

TM625PBX04-05 11.8 X 9.8 X 9.8 183005 187004-18F 184003-91 182503 188004 182003- 91 182253 188001 -91 181003-81 
DVX57 

- 295101- BS 114 

TII625PFX02- 07 
20 183001 187001-18F 184001-91 182501 188004 182001-91 182251 188001 - 111 181001-81 

DV X 57 
-311104-BS #14 

0 0 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

- 105-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO . PAGE REf. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO . PAOE REF. PART NO . PAGE RET. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

197 101 29 40 I 4 69 7 4527 91 12 4553 21 18 4911 97 8 
233 SA 41 25 4021 47 I 7 4527 95 4 4554 19 46 4911 99 I 0 
233 SA 49 27 4 021 47 32 4527 95 8 4554 19 49 4913 69 3 
233 SA 51 26 4021 49 19 4528 75 a 4554 19 52 5025 73 41 
233 SA 63 9 4021 49 37 4528 77 25 4554 103 19 5118 I 01 37 
233 SA 65 I 0 4021 51 18 4528 81 13 4555 17 8 5181 63 8 
298 49 31 402 1 51 35 4528 87 II 4555 17 II 5161 65 8 
293 51 29 4022 47 14 4528 95 24 4555 17 22 5181 69 I 4 
2938 47 28 4022 49 15 4531 19 33 4555 71 8 5183 I 01 34 
293C 49 30 4022 51 14 4531 25 9 4556 17 I 4 5242 5 9 

380A 47 6 4026 79 2 4531 25 87 4556 71 6 5476 69 4 
880A 49 7 4026 79 3 458 1 29 41 4563 95 16 5543 53 17 
380A 51 6 4026 81 8 4531 29 48 4565 53 9 5548 55 16 
3 81 ·SA 47 9 4026 81 9 4531 31 2 .(565 55 8 5543 57 30 
381 - SA 49 10 4101 93 5 4531 33 23 4565 57 13 7007 7 17 
381 SA 61 9 4130 93 7 4531 33 33 4565 57 15 7007 7 22 
382 SA 47 II 4303 77 12 4531 35 4 4569 77 27 7008 9 I 0 
382 SA 49 12 4304 71 2 4531 85 30 4569 87 23 7008 II II 
382 · SA 51 II 4304 99 34 4533 23 18 4573 19 20 7008 13 II 
383 - SA 41 19 4320 99 22 4533 23 20 4580 101 7 7{)08 I 5 8 

383 SA 49 20 4500 7 25 4534 17 3 4584 25 33 7009 29 36 
383 SA 51 19 4500 II 4 4534 21 12 4584 25 41 7010 31 16 
383 SA 69 6 4500 II 7 4534 25 8 4585 23 53 7010 87 9 
384 41 22 4500 13 4 4584 27 13 4585 29 17 7014 21 3 
384 49 23 4500 13 7 4534 27 22 4585 45 24 7017 13 16 
384 51 22 4500 IS 4 4534 31 7 4585 77 I 5 7017 13 18 
384A 49 24 4500 15 14 4535 73 23 4585 85 13 7017 59 18 
384A 51 23 4500 17 2 4537 23 34 4588 58 7 7017 81 12 
386 47 35 4500 41 29 4537 35 7 4803 47 8 7017 93 43 

0 386 49 39 4500 77 17 4537 41 I 5 4803 47 21 7018 25 35 

386 51 37 4500 95 27 4537 41 31 4803 47 24 7018 25 49 
888 69 9 4501 19 38 4537 43 13 4803 47 27 701 8 39 21 
40U 63 7 4501 29 16 4537 43 18 4803 47 30 7018 75 39 
40U 65 7 4501 35 12 4537 81 17 4803 49 9 7018 77 32 
404A 69 13 4501 99 3 4537 81 22 4803 49 21 7018 79 15 
405 63 5 4502 33 38 4537 85 17 4803 49 25 7018 89 12 
405 85 5 4503 19 29 4537 87 15 4803 49 28 7018 - BC 19 54 
405 69 10 4503 33 18 4538 21 22 4808 49 32 70111 7 5 
486898 47 I 4503 57 18 4538 63 15 4803 51 8 7019 9 21 
502 - SA 47 15 4503 57 21 4538 65 14 4803 61 20 7019 II 15 

502 -SA 49 16 4503 81 4 4538 57 28 4803 51 24 7019 13 21 
502 -SA 51 16 4503 81 5 4538 79 7 4803 51 27 7019 38 I 0 
502ASA 49 34 (503 81 7 4589 21 20 4803 51 30 7019 35 2 
502ASA 51 82 4603 87 3 4539 23 4 4803 as II 7019 41 4 
503 -SA 47 2 4503 95 28 4539 25 26 4803 83 14 70 18 41 7 
503 -SA 49 2 4603 I 01 25 45U 27 12 4803 65 12 7018 41 10 
503 - SA 51 2 4503 103 31 4539 27 23 4803 &5 15 7019 41 13 
504 -SA 47 16 4507 55 6 4689 71 16 4808 87 12 7019 43 4 
504 -SA 49 17 4510 59 5 4539 73 38 4803 69 8 7019 43 1 
504 -SA 51 16 4510 87 5 4541 7 I 5 4803 69 12 7019 43 10 

505-SA 49 5 4510 87 7 454 1 17 15 4806 47 18 7019 59 20 
505-SA 51 5 4510 95 13 4541 29 26 4805 47 33 7018 61 8 
506ASA 47 5 4511 95 14 4541 33 8 4805 49 18 7019 61 14 
605ASA 49 6 4511 103 I 0 4541 65 19 4805 49 36 7019 87 4 
5{)6 47 34 4511 103 I 5 4541 71 8 4805 51 17 7018 87 7 
606 49 38 4514 7 30 4541 87 27 4805 51 34 7019 71 H 
6D6 51 86 4514 25 17 4543 2a IS 4806 29 30 7019 71 81 
507 47 I 0 4514 25 43 4548 25 22 4808 29 38 7018 76 32 

0 607 49 11 4514 27 25 4543 25 29 4808 77 18 7019 79 26 
507 51 10 4514 27 35 4543 31 10 4808 99 17 7020 II 21 

509 47 3 451( 29 I 0 4643 83 4 4808 98 36 7020 13 27 
509 49 3 4514 29 47 4543 83 9 4807 57 II 7020 16 21 
509 51 3 4514 41 23 4543 83 18 4807 81 II 7020 79 19 
512 47 13 4514 41 25 4543 85 2 4807 87 9 7023 88 23 
512 49 14 4514 63 17 4643 86 21 4816 59 8 7024 46 21 
512 61 13 45 14 63 18 4543 85 27 4818 33 28 702& 83 22 
527-SA 49 35 4514 65 18 4543 91 18 4818 95 35 7027 5 20 
527-SA 51 33 4514 71 26 4643 95 21 4818 99 39 7027 7 8 
627ASA 47 31 4514 73 12 4548 103 17 4818 I 01 22 7027 II 17 
586A9S 49 I 4514 73 14 4543 103 22 4821 75 36 7027 1S 23 

590 · 9S 51 I 4514 75 23 4547 3 3 4832 II 22 7027 IS 17 
591 65 9 4514 87 20 4547 3 4 4832 13 28 7027 81 29 

3044 101 35 4515 59 2 4547 17 12 4832 IS 22 7027 87 32 
4012 47 28 4516 41 20 4547 J9 34 4832 25 32 7028 5 8 
4012 47 28 4618 77 10 4547 23 3 4832 25 48 7028 35 14 
4012 47 29 4521 19 27 4547 27 19 4882 87 24 7028 85 32 
4012 49 26 4522 59 II 4547 29 22 4835 47 4 7028 8ll 23 
4012 48 28 4522 73 19 4547 29 54 4835 49 4 7029 67 2 
4012 u 33 4522 85 9 4547 41 35 4835 51 4 7029 96 I 0 
4012 51 25 4624 (J 2 4547 43 22 4905 93 3 7031 89 32 

4012 51 28 4524 43 2 4548 17 6 4905 103 35 7035 23 40 
4012 51 31 4524 91 J( 4548 17 9 4906 103 3 7035 28 42 
4012 63 10 4524 95 33 4648 17 23 4910 53 4 7035 23 45 
4012 63 13 4527 21 24 4548 21 10 4910 66 4 7035 23 47 
4012 65 II 4527 21 38 4548 27 6 4910 93 41 7035 23 so 
4012 65 14 4527 45 19 4548 29 5 4910 97 6 7035 23 52 
4012 89 II 4527 73 5 4548 33 4 4910 99 37 7038 89 28 
4014 47 20 4527 75 13 4548 71 9 4910 I 01 30 7041 5 5 
4014 48 22 4527 79 17 4548 71 12 4911 67 15 7043 73 2 
4014 51 21 4527 91 9 4548 73 28 4911 87 18 7044 IS 14 

-106-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. 10. 
PUT NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PUT NO. PAGE REF. 

7040 s 2 118196 · 92 33 7 172723 29 3 178002 - 50 s I 8 177271 26 44 
70U 61 2 118527 33 I 172724 29 4 178015 33 16 177272 27 20 
7052 5 17 118530 33 3 172726 29 32 176198 19 23 177278 27 24 
7062 25 31 118535 33 II 172727 29 29 176308 - 91 19 11 177288-92 23 17 
7052 25 46 118812 19 30 172728 29 37 176309 19 13 177298·91 19 2 
7052 59 15 118621 92 29 48 172729 29 35 176349 · 91 19 12 177302·92 25 38 
7052 81 28 118853 29 49 172781 29 18 176585 75 II 177312·91 87 21 
7062 87 31 118858 33 28 172736 7 18 176587 75 15 177314 - 91 87 22 
7069 73 10 119015 19 19 172736 7 21 178589 75 12 t77349 · SD 3 I 
7088 19 8 119098 - UD 7 I 172737 7 14 176604 75 4 177351·92 19 28 

7068 103 7 119098AUD 7 2 172738 - SD 5 11 178624 · 91 75 24 177858 38 14 
7008 103 12 119686 7 4 172739 45 15 178625 75 26 177855 33 19 
7089 7 20 119703 17 4 172740 45 16 178626 75 26 177867-C 19 41 
7089 9 23 119704 · 91 17 I 0 1727(1 - SD 7 7 176628 75 29 177507 83 12 
7072 71 20 128957 7 13 172142 7 9 176633 76 33 177609 88 2 
7077 9 12 137142 I 01 36 172743 7 11 176867 73 (8 177609 88 7 
7077 It 13 137142 I 0 I 38 172H8· 5D 5 8 176889 81 3 177542·91 88 8 
7077 15 I 0 137142 103 36 172749 5 7 176689 87 2 t77646ASD 81 I 
7079 5 12 169508 · 2 19 5 172750·91 45 22 178711 81 27 177548850 87 I 
7093 31 3 169594 35 23 172752 36 15 178711 87 30 177547 77 21 

7102 47 12 169594 37 8 172754 45 23 176721 · 91 79 8 177578 43 23 
7102 49 IS 169594 39 8 172756·91 33 29 178723 · 91 79 II 177580 · 91 41 34 
7102 51 12 169893· 2 19 3 172758 7 23 176725 · 92 85 I 177580 · 91 48 21 
7126 45 8 170228 · 91 17 5 172758A 7 24 176732 · 91 81 20 177826·92 41 I 
7130 9 6 170913·00 17 18 172759 7 27 178774 79 14 177628A92 43 I 
7130 9 8 17091 SAUD 71 4 172780 · 95 9 I 178780 81 21 177850·91 31 18 
7130 9 14 171175 71 24 172780A95 9 2 178784 81 I 0 177752·90 89 I 
7130 67 11 171542- 91 57 24 172761 - SD 9 3 176784 87 8 177753·90 39 18 

0 
7141 91 20 171543 57 26 t72781A5D 9 4 178794·92 81 12 177765 89 17 
7143 19 14 171544 57 25 172782 - 91 9 5 178794 ·92 87 10 177902 21 6 

7143 41 37 171883 31 17 172764·91 9 7 178806 81 14 177915 41 9 
7143 41 39 171908-UB 31 15 172788 7 29 178808 87 12 177916 43 9 
7143 41 41 172018 45 17 172787 9 II 176809 25 39 178263-92 (I 19 
7143 43 24 172030 · 91 29 39 172787 II 12 178848 27 4 178284 41 21 
7143 .(3 28 172570 · 91 23 I 172787 13 12 178876·98 55 I 178285 41 24 
7143 43 28 172808 19 18 172787 15 9 I 78887 83 21 178286 41 28 
7143 .(3 30 172809 19 17 172788·91 9 9 178888·918 83 15 178269 41 38 
7143 45 2 172812·91 19 I 172788-91 II 10 178893 83 17 178270 41 12 
7143 86 24 172820 35 I 172768·91 13 I 0 1788114 83 19 178853-91 86 10 
7143 89 4 172622 -41 38 172788-91 16 7 176896-91 83 13 178861·92 86 18 

7143 89 22 172634·92 35 3 172771 9 13 175898 ·91 as 14 178802 89 15 
7149 II 19 172637·91 35 It 172772 9 16 178909 88 2 178645-91 83 8 
7149 13 25 172639·92 19 35 172773-91 9 20 176912·92 95 28 178680-95 79 I 
71.(9 16 19 172640·92 19 32 172798 43 27 176919 39 J8 178678·91 77 28 
7176 I 01 20 172841 19 38 172798-91 46 14 176921 89 20 178684 71 23 
7191 79 23 172843-91 33 21 172805·9U 35 18 178930·50 II 2 178886 77 8 
7238 5 15 I 72844 83 22 172806-91 35 17 176930-SD 13 2 178700 85 7 
7248 19 43 172646-SD 5 18 172806-91 37 2 176930ASD I 5 2 178J88-91 29 12 
7246 33 8 172846ASD 5 19 172811 35 18 178935-91 II 6 178778-91 5 4 
7247 21 29 172648·92 31 6 172811 37 3 178935·91 18 8 178799-91 23 2 

7247 21 33 172847 31 5 172812·90 37 I 176935-91 15 13 178853 41 3 
7247 21 37 172851 41 16 172817·91 S9 2 178938-91 II a 178864 43 s 
7248 7 3 172651 43 14 172819 39 8 176936·91 IS a 180002 81 15 
7248 53 22 172655 45 7 172822 -45 18 178936-91 15 a 180002 87 IS 
7248 55 21 172659 - 92 81 I 172823-UD 53 3 178937-SD 6 I 180003-90 35 27 
7248 57 85 172881 36 13 172826-91 63 II 178937ASD 88 I 180008-90 37 12 
7248 85 33 172662 25 I 172826-91 56 10 178987850 88 6 180003-90 39 12 

0 7249 35 29 172884 25 18 172827 63 12 178987CSD 88 II 180004-90 85 28. 
7249 37 14 172865 25 25 172827 55 II 17&937DSD 5 3 180004-90 87 IS 
7249 39 15 I 7 2668 25 24 172828 58 13 178938 57 5 180004-90 39 19 

7250 29 44 172687 25 14 172828 55 12 178989-SD It 14 180007-91 17 I 
7251 19 22 172887 26 40 172882 87 19 1789311-SD 13 20 180008 41 22 
7252-BC 19 55 172868 25 II 172866-95 53 I 178950-SD 7 12 180010·91 29 11 
7258 35 24 172689 25 10 172937·92 21 17 178950ASD 7 18 180011·91 21 I 
7253 37 9 172872 27 29 · 172938 21 19 176952 9 22 180012 88 24 
7253 89 9 172677 17 18 172949 41 8 178957 67 9 IBOOIS 58 20 
7263 39 14 172683-92 23 18 172950 48 8 176964 - 95 II I 180018 55 19 
7254 41 28 172693 27 3 172997 - UD 55 8 I 789&U9S 18 I 180018 57 88 
7265 38 12 172694 27 I 178027 - 92 19 7 17896U9S 15 I 180014 53 19 
7256 88 27 172695 27 5 178028 19 10 177001 28 38 180014 55 18 

7257 31 18 17269&·92 27 II 178029 19 15 177002 23 32 180014 57 32 
7258 23 28 172898 21 8 174615 77 4 177004 23 23 180015 58 18 
7261 9 18 172899·92 21 2 174882 73 82 177005·2 23 24 180015 55 17 
7282 57 7 172701 21 4 174633 73 24 177007 23 27 180015 57 31 
7283 7 36 172702·92 21 9 174835·91 73 29 177008 28 30 180016 53 21 
7284 II 26 172704·92 21 II 174846 73 20 177009·92 23 18 18001& 65 20 
7284 13 32 172705 21 18 174647 73 45 177010 23 10 180018 57 84 
7284 15 26 172706 21 14 174848 75 22 177024 25 13 180018 85 35 
7265 17 18 172707·2 41 32 174850-91 75 27 177117·91 87 18 180018 87 20 
7271 83 20 172707·2 43 19 174852 75 31 177144·91 79 21 180018 39 27 

7273 7 35 172709 21 I 8 174854 71 22 177168 -41 40 180020 29 40 
7274 77 2 172711 45 13 174655 71 23 177169 43 29 180021·91 29 81 
7274 77 7 172712 21 21 174656 71 15 177285-92 26 7 180022 81 II 
7275 75 38 172718 21 23 174885 75 38 177289-92 21 21 180023-91 58 14 
7278 71 21 172717 29 27 I 74667 73 26 177270 27 31 180023 ·91 55 18 

100331 33 I 3 172718 29 14 174868 71 30 t77270A 23 6 180023·91 57 27 
118106 38 6 172719 211 25 174689-50 71 29 177270A 27 1 180025 83 82 
118108 33 15 172720 29 13 174720-91 79 4 177270A 27 30 180026 35 8 
118148 33 30 172721 ·92 29 15 174934 78 25 177270& 29 6 180027 53 6 
118196·92 19 42 172722 29 I 175217 31 14 177271 25 80 180028 53 8 

-107-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. 
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE RE F. PART NO. PAGE REF. 

180028 55 5 180120 I 01 II 183004 I 04 202433 13 30 240029A 43 15 
180028 57 12 180121 I 01 6 I 8 3 005 104 202433 15 2( 240042 II 5 
180030 II 18 180122 I 01 19 183006 104 202433 35 21 240042 II 8 
I 8 0030 13 24 180123 I 0 I 23 183007 104 202433 37 6 240042 IS 5 
180030 15 18 180124 89 6 184000 · 91 104 202433 39 6 240042 13 8 
180031 · 95 57 I 180125 · 91 95 II 184001 · 91 104 202522 87 29 2(0042 15 s 
180031 A95 57 2 180127 • 91 91 19 184003 · 91 104 202522 95 22 240042 15 15 
180032 II 20 180128 77 II 184004 · 91 104 202526 3 9 240052 71 32 
180032 13 26 180130 · 91 91 II 184005 · 91 104 202577 33 17 240052 71 33 
180032 15 20 180131 91 13 184006 · 91 104 202577 83 18 240097 3 13 

180033 II 16 180132 91 2 184007 · 91 I 04 202700 57 8 240101 87 28 
180033 13 22 180133 91 4 187000 · 16F 104 202901 33 31 240 I 02 75 7 
180033 15 16 180134 91 8 187000AI6F 104 202901 71 28 240102 75 17 
180034 · 95 53 I 0 180135 · 91 77 22 187001 · 18 F I 04 204023 103 33 240104 45 20 
180034 · 95 55 9 180138 · 50 83 5 187002 · 20F I 04 204293 99 18 240194 57 18 
180035 · 95 57 23 180137 · 91 95 25 187003 · 18 F I 04 204293 I 01 26 240208 63 4 
I 80038 II 9 180138 · 91 91 I 187004 · 18F I 04 204585 7 6 240208 83 8 
180038 13 9 180139 · 91 95 I 187005 · 18F I 04 204585 85 I 5 240208 85 4 
180038 15 8 180140 · 91 91 I 0 I 87006 · 20F 104 204585 86 31 240208 85 8 
18 0039 · 91 73 7 180141 77 29 187007 · 20F 104 204585 99 4 240249 101 17 

180040 45 3 180142 · 91 89 I 188000 21 28 204585 101 31 240249 103 28 
180041 17 21 180143 · 9U 53 2 188000 21 32 204734 35 20 240250 I 01 18 
180043 · 91 17 7 1801H · 9U 55 2 I 88000 21 38 204734 37 6 240250 103 29 
180044 75 2 180146 · 91 57 3 188001 - 91 104 204734 39 5 240254 I I 23 
18004 5 5 13 180146A91 57 4 I 88004 104 204734 75 I 8 240254 I 3 29 
180048 45 II 180147 · 50 83 I 0 188004A 104 205081 23 28 240254 15 23 
180047 5 14 180147 · 50 88 24 188005 89 27 205081 I 01 18 240283 5 10 
180048 - UB 7 33 180148 108 28 188006 89 29 205081 103 27 240275 33 25 
180048AUB 7 34 180149 I 03 25 188007 89 28 208128 · 2 23 31 240308A 23 14 0 180049 - UB 7 32 180150 - 91 I 03 24 188500 · 91 81 I 206172 · 2 29 2 2403084 31 9 

180050 - 91 95 34 180151 ·91 I 03 23 188503 61 3 206180 31 4 240332 79 22 
180050·91 99 38 180162-91 81 25 188504 13 13 208215 29 42 240388 lOS 18 
180053·91 71 13 180154 · 91 81 26 188505·91 61 5 208215 91 16 240378·2 23 7 
180054 73 I 180155·50 15 12 188509·91 87 8 208224 19 4 240378·2 27 8 
180055·91 I 01 I 180158 · 95 83 I 188512 87 I 206224 19 6 240378·2 27 32 
180057 77 3 180156.\95 65 I 188513 67 3 206707 3 II 240378·2 29 7 
180057 77 28 180157 63 2 188514 67 8 208717 25 6 240378·2 29 24 
180058 77 6 180157 85 2 188515·91 67 I 4 208942 73 H 240378·2 73 31 
180059·50 71 18 180158 63 12 188519 13 16 206942 75 21 240378·2 73 38 
180060-91 81 24 180158 86 13 188520 67 17 207182 91 I 6 240379·2 19 37 

180061 71 II 180180·91 85 22 188521-91 87 13 207924 I 01 21 240379·2 25 19 
180063·91 79 18 180181 · 91 85 18 188522 59 I 208!73 3 12 240379·2 25 38 
180084 ·91 79 I 8 180163 · 91 85 II 188523 59 12 208447-UA 35 37 240379·2 73 15 
180068 77 I 180184 85 4 188524 59 4 208447-UA 37 22 240380·2 19 9 
180088-91 71 7 180185· 9S 69 I 188526·91 59 I 0 208447-UA 39 29 240380·2 25 12 
180089 75 I 180188 85 8 18853 1·91 59 17 208448 35 36 240380·2 77 24 
180070 73 30 180187 87 26 189501 81 I 0 208448 37 21 240381·2 25 23 
180071 75 16 180188 87 25 189502 61 9 208448 39 28 240381·2 29 45 
180072 73 35 180169 43 25 189503-91 81 8 209084 8 10 240382·2 23 II 
180073 73 39 180170 87 4 189504 59 IS 210061 99 35 240382·2 23 36 

180076 78 6 180171·9S 85 6 189505 59 14 2!0679 3 6 240382·2 27 15 
180076 85 26 180172 85 23 189508·91 67 I 0 210679 3 8 240382·2 27 26 
18 007 7 73 II 180174·9S 15 II 189507-91 61 II 210766 46 9 240383 · 2 17 19 
180078 73 13 180175 85 12 192087 I 01 I 0 211301 II 25 240383-2 25 2 
180079 73 I 7 180176·9S 85 5 200098 73 6 21 1301 13 31 240383·2 29 19 
180081·9S 71 I 180177 99 2 200555 75 28 211301 16 25 240883 · 2 29 50 
1800&2-SD 81 6 180178 99 6 200555 75 30 211301 73 9 240384 · 2 19 24 
180082-SD 87 6 180179 33 34 200983 23 9 211902 7 10 240885- 2 27 2 0 180083-QS 81 2 180180 · SD 3 2 200983 27 I 0 212039 73 40 240386-2 21 7 
180085 73 37 180181 7 19 200983 27 84 212493ASA 53 16 240387 23 5 

180089 7 31 180186 · 91 28 22 200983 29 9 212493ASA 55 IS 240387 25 5 
180090 31 8 181000· 91 I 04 200983 79 10 212493ASA 57 29 240387 29 52 
180091 - 91 45 I 181001 · 91 I Of 200983 79 13 212493BSA 63 3 240390 25 4 
180092 35 33 181 002 · 91 104 200983 85 29 212493BSA 65 3 240891 23 29 
180092 37 18 181003 · 91 I 04 201037 35 38 230047A 3 7 240892 21 15 
180092 39 25 181004 · 91 I 04 201037 37 23 231513 103 8 240393 19 40 
180093 45 12 181005 · 91 I 04 201037 39 30 235040 17 17 240393 25 16 
180094-91 73 27 182000 · 91 I 04 201252 41 7 235040 35 26 240393 25 42 
18 0096 - 91 75 9 182001 - 91 I 04 201252 49 8 235040 87 II 240394 23 13 
180097 89 31 182002-91 I 04 201252 61 7 235040 39 II 240394 23 35 

180098-SD 77 31 182003-91 104 201523A 71 27 235040 39 18 240394 27 14 
180099-SD 77 9 182004·91 104 201629 7 28 235040 81 18 240395 23 21 
180102 77 14 182005-91 104 201829 9 19 235040 87 18 240395 27 27 
180103 95 32 182250 104 201629 33 20 240004 25 21 240386 23 25 
180104 95 26 182251 104 201829 35 22 240004 25 28 240398 19 26 
18010S · SD 89 2 182252 104 201829 37 7 240004 85 20 240400 19 21 
1801 08 - SD 89 21 182253 104 201829 39 7 240004-92 25 20 240401 19 25 
180 I 07 89 II 182254 I 04 201829 73 16 240004·92 25 27 24 04 04 35 6 
180108 89 3 182255 104 201759 99 25 240004·92 85 19 24 04 04 41 14 
180109 95 3 182500 104 202045 71 3 240011·2 19 31 240404 43 12 

180110 95 2 182501 I 04 202175 19 18 240011·2 73 42 240405 41 so 
180111 95 12 182502 104 202178 21 5 240011 - 2 75 19 240405 43 17 
180112 95 20 182503 I 04 202178 29 28 240017 73 18 240406 35 5 
180113 95 19 182504 I 04 202176 75 5 240022 41 38 240407 27 28 
180114 91 I 7 182605 I 04 202177 45 8 240022 43 20 240407 35 9 
180116·91 I 01 I 3 183000 I 04 202177 73 21 240029A 35 10 240407 41 18 
180117 I OJ 14 183000A I 04 202177 73 33 240029A 35 19 240407 43 16 
180118 89 I 4 183001 104 202178 45 I 0 240029A 37 4 240411 27 18 
180119 I 01 12 183002 104 202199 45 4 240029A 39 4 240412 23 8 
180120 I 0 I 8 183003·91 I 04 202433 II 24 240029A 41 17 240412 27 9 

-108-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 

NO. NO. 110 . 110. 11 0. 
PUT NO. PAC! IE F. I' ART 110. PAGE R!F. PART NO. PAGE ur. PART NO. PAC I UF. PART 10. PAC I ur. 
240412 27 S3 302886 41 27 561010 91 99 9 
240412 29 8 303007 85 I 4 561044 · 91 99 8 
240413 17 20 303179 59 1 562034 · 01 93 e 
240413 25 3 303307 38 23 800014A 98 27 
240418 28 20 303335 g I& &OOIOIA 98 18 
240418 28 51 303336 57 18 &OOIOIA gg 12 
24 041 4 28 21 303335 57 22 eoo 148 98 8 I 
24 041 4 29 53 803836 58 3 800150 I 01 4 
240416 28 34 808886 59 e 800151 97 10 
240415 73 22 303335 511 1 e 6001&1 99 13 

240416 20 3:1 303335 70 II 600164 93 19 
2404 17 28 23 303336 79 12 600167 117 14 
240418 31 12 303336 101 27 800168 u 20 
2404111 27 I 7 808448 I 8 17 600188 I 01 5 
240420 Ill 38 303448 13 19 800172 89 9 
240420 zr. 15 803448 21 25 800193 101 42 
240420 26 41 803448 21 S9 800200 83 21 
24 04 21 23 12 303448 41 5 800202 93 35 
24 04 21 23 37 803448 4 I 8 801002 99 24 
240421 27 18 803448 4l II 801028 93 38 

2404230 17 24 303448 43 5 801034 93 39 
240424 45 5 303448 43 8 801034 97 4 
240426 73 43 303448 43 II 801043 99 28 
240426 75 20 303448 59 19 801053 97 a 
240428 57 10 303448 5e 21 801053 99 30 
240427 71 17 303448 81 7 801088 99 7 
240429 9 17 303448 81 I 3 80 1071 77 18 
24 04 80 7 28 308448 61 IS 801096 97 g 
240431 57 I 7 303448 87 5 801095 98 II 
240431 57 20 30344 8 &7 16 801102 97 I I 

240431 I 01 24 30344 8 e7 Ill 801107 89 7 
240432 57 e 308448 a 20 60 1115 Ill 24 
24 04 83 71 26 808448 a 24 801115 liS II 
24 0436 211 48 808448 79 26 801138 117 12 
240440 33 85 30344 8 85 5 801137 89 17 
240441 75 40 801891 89 16 801138 87 13 
240442 71 19 805076 83 2 807000 88 1 e 
240443 76 87 808802 85 25 808002 88 32 
240444 75 10 306302 87 10 14 2085 88 42 
240448 81 u 30S802 39 10 142439·91 93 31 

240448 75 u 306308 as 30 742440·91 113 32 
240448 81 Ill 306308 87 IS 742HI·91 93 as 
24 044 II 87 17 soe3oe 39 22 742442·91 98 34 
240462 81 1 e 808307 35 31 7470 11 93 48 
240452 87 14 308307 37 u 748002 93 H 
240454·2 75 8 808368 ss 84 748007 98 45 
240454 · 2 75 14 308859 37 19 748015 97 15 
240455 76 8 308a59 S9 28 750022 9S 4 
240458 85 25 308488·SA 88 s 755019 89 I 0 
240458 85 28 308488·SA eo 2 765020 93 25 

240458 73 84 308575 35 32 755021 93 28 
24 04 80 79 5 308575 37 17 755025 93 30 
240481 71 I 0 808576 89 24 765029 93 22 
240482 77 5 80878 1 99 20 755032 91 26 
240482 77 so 308733 99 IS 755032 93 8 
240470 85 8 808788 91 21 755033 77 18 
250283 3 5 308812 83 IS 755033 98 8 
262868 78 4 308812 86 1 e 755034 77 20 
252868 91 7 308848 91 2S 755084 113 I 0 
258047 83 18 360843 I 01 83 755035 89 8 

268047 85 17 350845A91 I 0 I 28 765035 93 II 
258004 lOll 2 850708·111 93 I 755038 89 Ill 
259005 & lOS 5 611024 96 7 755088 93 12 
259008 lOS I I 511025 95 IS 755037 88 20 
259008A 108 e 511028 95 20 756087 93 IS 
259008& I 01 15 511027 Ill s 755038 113 14 
259010 103 34 511028 91 22 755038 95 81 
258011 lOS 30 511020 89 5 755039 93 IS 
269015 I 01 II SI IOS0- 91 99 I 755039 95 18 
269015 lOS 4 51 80118 89 5 765040 93 1 e 

259015A 81 4 518100 101 2 755040 86 e 
259016A lOS 9 513101 77 1 e 755041 81 e 
259015.& 108 I 4 518102 89 13 75504 1 98 17 
259015' 103 32 522007 99 28 755082 93 2S 
259020 103 21 522008 93 37 755083 113 27 
259035·91 103 I 522008 97 2 756085 83 24 
259038 103 20 522008 99 29 755088 93 28 
259087 103 13 522019·91 97 I 755088 es 211 
259088 103 18 52201 8A91 93 se 8AS004 7S s 
278519 78 8 527004 95 80 

300 154 58 9 527008 89 18 
800112 53 8 527008 91 5 
800172 55 7 627007 I 01 s 
800172 57 I 4 527011 95 17 
800220 101 82 531 001 99 28 
SOOS72 9S 40 532008-81 99 14 
800872 97 5 540003 I 01 89 
800 372 98 as 540004 I 01 40 
800488 9a 19 540005 101 41 
300489 99 21 5& 1 010-91 97 7 

-109-

- -. -- . . -

1 I , -._ -- I 1 .-_ .,· < 11.• - I r I 

-- - _,- • ~- l ..._ ' ' '., ' ' t I 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



... 

0 

II PEGASUS 
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 

~ CO.,LTa 

0 

Cat No.9675 September, 1994 
©1994 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO .. LTD. 

First edition ; issued in September 1994 .W li& (1994 £!; 9 .F.J~fj) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




